U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
June 11, 2021

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
SUITE 1203

27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD
CASTAIC, CA 91384-4520

FOIPA Request No.: 1406258-000
Subject: CARLIN, PAUL NESTOR

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5,
United States Code, Section 552/552a. Below you will find check boxes under the appropriate statute headings
which indicate the types of exemptions asserted to protect information which is exempt from disclosure. The
appropriate exemptions are noted on the enclosed pages next to redacted information. In addition, a deleted page
information sheet was inserted to indicate where pages were withheld entirely and identify which exemptions were
applied. The checked exemption boxes used to withhold information are further explained in the enclosed
Explanation of Exemptions.
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385 page(s) were reviewed and 348 page(s) are being released.

Please see the paragraphs below for relevant information specific to your request as well as the enclosed
FBI FOIPA Addendum for standard responses applicable to all requests.

I Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning, other
Government Agency (ies) [OGA].

' This information has been referred to the OGA(s) for review and direct response to you.

[ weare consulting with another agency. The FBI will correspond with you regarding this information
when the consultation is completed.

Please refer to the enclosed FBI FOIPA Addendum for additional standard responses applicable to your
request. “Part 1” of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all requests. “Part 2” includes
additional standard responses that apply to all requests for records about yourself or any third party individuals.
“Part 3” includes general information about FBI records that you may find useful. Also enclosed is our Explanation
of Exemptions.



For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request.

If you are not satisfied with the Federal Bureau of Investigation’s determination in response to this request,
you may administratively appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, 441 G Street, NW, 6th Floor, Washington, D.C. 20530, or you may submit an appeal through
OIP's FOIA STAR portal by creating an account following the instructions on OIP’s website:
https://www.justice.gov/oip/submit-and-track-request-or-appeal. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically
transmitted within ninety (90) days of the date of my response to your request. If you submit your appeal by mail,
both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Act Appeal.” Please cite the
FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified.

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information Services
(OGIS). The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information Services, National
Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001, e-mail at
ogis@nara.gov; telephone at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-741-5769. Alternatively,
you may contact the FBI's FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute
resolution correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified.

See additional information which follows.

The enclosed documents represent the final release of information responsive to your Freedom of
Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request.

Duplicate copies of the same document were not processed.

Due to the age and condition of the original documents, some of the reproduced copies are extremely difficult
to read. While we realize the quality of some of the documents is poor, every effort has been made to obtain the best
copies possible.

Records which may have been responsive to your request were destroyed. Since this material could not be
reviewed, it is not known if it was responsive to your request. Record retention and disposal is carried out under
supervision of the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA), Title 44, United States Code, Section 3301
as implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 1228; Title 44, United States Code, Section 3310 as
implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 1229.10.

For your additional information, a record that may be responsive to your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts
(FOIPA) request has been transferred to the National Archives and Records Administration (NARA). If you wish to
review these records, submit a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to NARA, Special Access and FOIA, 8601

Adelphi Road, Room 5500, College Park, MD 20740-6001. Please reference the file number HQ 56-4953.

Sincerely,

Michael G. Seidel
Section Chief
Record/Information

Dissemination Section
Information Management Division

Enclosure(s)


http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://www.justice.gov/oip/submit-and-track-request-or-appeal
mailto:foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov

FBI FOIPA Addendum

As referenced in our letter responding to your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request, the FBI FOIPA Addendum
provides information applicable to your request. Part 1 of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all

requests.

Part 2 includes standard responses that apply to requests for records about individuals to the extent your request

seeks the listed information. Part 3 includes general information about FBI records, searches, and programs.

Part 1: The standard responses below apply to all requests:

@)

(ii)

5U.S.C. 8552(c). Congress excluded three categories of law enforcement and national security records from the
requirements of the FOIPA [5 U.S.C. § 552(c)]. FBI responses are limited to those records subject to the requirements
of the FOIPA. Additional information about the FBI and the FOIPA can be found on the www.fbi.gov/foia website.

Intelligence Records. To the extent your request seeks records of intelligence sources, methods, or activities, the FBI
can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3), and as applicable to
requests for records about individuals, PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. 88§ 552/552a (b)(1), (b)(3), and (j)(2)]. The mere
acknowledgment of the existence or nonexistence of such records is itself a classified fact protected by FOIA exemption
(b)(1) and/or would reveal intelligence sources, methods, or activities protected by exemption (b)(3) [50 USC §
3024(i)(1)]. This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that any such records do or do not exist.

Part 2: The standard responses below apply to all requests for records on individuals:

0

(ii)

(iii)

Requests for Records about any Individual—Watch Lists. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of
any individual's name on a watch list pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§
552/552a (b)(7)(E), ()(2)]. This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that watch list records do or
do not exist.

Requests for Records about any Individual—Witness Security Program Records. The FBI can neither confirm
nor deny the existence of records which could identify any participant in the Witness Security Program pursuant to FOIA
exemption (b)(3) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §8 552/552a (b)(3), 18 U.S.C. 3521, and (j)(2)]. This is a standard
response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.

Requests for Records for Incarcerated Individuals. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records
which could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any incarcerated individual pursuant to
FOIA exemptions (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. 88 552/552a (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and (j)(2)].
This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.

Part 3: General Information:

@)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

Record Searches. The Record/Information Dissemination Section (RIDS) searches for reasonably described records by
searching systems or locations where responsive records would reasonably be found. A standard search normally
consists of a search for main files in the Central Records System (CRS), an extensive system of records consisting of
applicant, investigative, intelligence, personnel, administrative, and general files compiled by the FBI per its law
enforcement, intelligence, and administrative functions. The CRS spans the entire FBI organization, comprising records of
FBI Headquarters, FBI Field Offices, and FBI Legal Attaché Offices (Legats) worldwide; Electronic Surveillance (ELSUR)
records are included in the CRS. Unless specifically requested, a standard search does not include references,
administrative records of previous FOIPA requests, or civil litigation files. For additional information about our record
searches, visit www.fbi.gov/services/information-management/foipa/requesting-fbi-records.

FBI Records. Founded in 1908, the FBI carries out a dual law enforcement and national security mission. As part of this
dual mission, the FBI creates and maintains records on various subjects; however, the FBI does not maintain records on
every person, subject, or entity.

Requests for Criminal History Records or Rap Sheets. The Criminal Justice Information Services (CJIS) Division
provides Identity History Summary Checks — often referred to as a criminal history record or rap sheet. These criminal
history records are not the same as material in an investigative “FBI file.” An Identity History Summary Check is a
listing of information taken from fingerprint cards and documents submitted to the FBI in connection with arrests, federal
employment, naturalization, or military service. For a fee, individuals can request a copy of their Identity History
Summary Check. Forms and directions can be accessed at www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks.
Additionally, requests can be submitted electronically at www.edo.cjis.gov. For additional information, please contact
CJIS directly at (304) 625-5590.

National Name Check Program (NNCP). The mission of NNCP is to analyze and report information in response to name
check requests received from federal agencies, for the purpose of protecting the United States from foreign and domestic
threats to national security. Please be advised that this is a service provided to other federal agencies. Private Citizens
cannot request a name check.


http://www.fbi.gov/foia
file:///C:/Users/ANROBERTSON/AppData/Local/Temp/1/Letters/www.fbi.gov/services/information-management/foipa/requesting-fbi-records
http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks
http://www.edo.cjis.gov/
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the matters
be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers
to particular types of matters to be withheld,;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records or
information ( A) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a fair
trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D) could
reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private
institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy,
for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege
under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be
held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to
the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;

investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished
information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service the
release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who
furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.
FBI/DOJ



This document is made available through the declassification efforts
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The@BIaCioVatlt

The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages
released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com
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BOARD OF GOVERNORS
Washington, DC 20260-1000
October 1, 1984
Mr. Terry T. O'Connor ;;)
Section Chief - Civil Rights and
Special Ingquiries Section )
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Department of Justice
9th and Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Room 5155
Washington, D.C. 20535
Dear Mr. O'Connor: i
I enc thye completed "Security Investigation {
Data for Sensitiv ition,", the Supplement SF86, the
"Authority to Rele Inform Exngerprlnt
cards for Paul N{VGhArliin and b6
b7C
Sincerely,
Dl Niesren CAplisk sincerely
Ercl 23
OUMILOT
Enclosures, Ds. ‘\ /é/- 5 —
"S79 / 5 be
| /ENCLOSURE &&)/-' ,,
¥
D — ';f
Couet
RECORDED
~ ‘a6 uar 29 1955
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\ ,‘."u scandara — - .(} ..} CASE SERIAL NO. (CSC un:ﬂ’})
~ MOUST IR e SECURITY INVESTIGATION DATA

(FF M. CHAPYER 7%) FOR SENSITIVE POSITION

84-37

INSTRUCTIONS.~Prepare in triplicate, using a typewriter. Fillin allitems. If the answer is*“No’ or ““None,” s0 state. If more space
is needed for any item, continue under item 28.

1. FULL NAME (LAST NAME) (FIRST NAME) (MIDDLE NAMBE) 2, DATE OF BIRTH
(Initials and CARLIN PAUL NESTOR -August 25, 1931
abridgements of e
full name are OTHER NAMES USED. (Maiden name, names by [ormer masriages, [ormer names changod 3 MCC_QE.B.{RIH.
not acceptable. logally or otherwise, aliases, nicknames, et¢. Specify which, and show dates used D
If no middle San Diego, CA ~S
name, show
. (I:IMIN)” it T ‘ 4 LI MALE Drzuu.z
Wy None ) : S HEIGHT | WEIGHT | COLOR | COLOR
or middle name)’ : EYES HAIR
5'11" |195 [Hazel{Black
[ % D SINGLE 7. IF NARRIED WIDOWED OR DIVORCED, GIVE FULL NAME AND DATE AND PLA UDE
FE'S MAIDEN NAME.  GIVE DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE OR DIV bé
(A MARRIED MMMMM—.H dasond el
3 wibowEr) b7¢C
(3 orvorced married January 25, 1953, Ft. Benning, GA ] .

8. DATES AND PLACES OF RESIDENCE. (I actual places of residence differ {rom the mailing addresses, fwmoh and identify both Begin with present
and fo back to Januvary 1. 1937, ntinue under jtern 28 on other aide if necessary.)
*

FROM JO NUMBER AND STREET STATE'
8/81 date Shoreacres Rd., P.0.Box 83 Lake Bluff CG
12/79 8/81 734 Cherrxy Circle Wynnewood
8/79 12/79 The Dorchester,
Rittenhouse Square : .Phxladelph).a. L.PA
5/67 8/79 8235 Toll House Road Annandale AY/PINA
8/62 5/67 5503 Invexchapel Road Springfield VA {
3/61 8/62 118 South Jordan Street Alexandria VA ’
2/59 3/61 918 South 15th Street Laranmie WY
9/58 2/59 1918 Thornburg Street ‘Laranie L WY
9/57 9/58 4713 North Ninth Laramie wY
9/56 9/57 ¢/o Fulbright Foundation Baghdad S)C . Iraq 7
(continued undexr item 28) ) , AL w
9. Xersirtt ~ (JNATURALIZED ALIEN REGISTRATION NO. DATE, PLACE. AND COURT )
Kius. cimizen - . ;
CERT, NO. PETITION NO.
() DERIVED-PARENTS CERT., NO(S).
OaueN REGISTRATION NO. NATIVE COUNTRY DATE AND PORT OF ENTRY

10, EDUCATION. (AJ! schools above elementary.)

NAME OF SCHOOL ADDR& 'FROM (Year) TO( Yut! t DEGREES

Harvard University Cambridge, MA X 9/64 . 12/64 AM.P.

Graduate School of tk .

Business Admin. ' '

University of

Wyoming ) Laramie, WY, 1957 1958 M.A. .
University of

Wyoming Laramie, WY 1950 1954 ‘B.A.
Oceanside Junior ()

. College Oceanside, _CA. 25 1949 1950 -
Oceanside High Sch. Oceanside, CA 1947 1949 Diploma
St. Augustine High San Diego, CA 1945 1947 =

School

12 SOCIAL SECURITX.NUMBER~, 571 =38=66
13. MILITARY SERVICE (Past or present)

SERIAL NO.

fy o BRANCH OF SERVICE
(474 non..,“.n.v;‘ ‘rt::::n 4;: rating (Army, Navy, Air Force, et0.) FROM (Y2.) 1 TO (Y72.)

) 04027989 ) A | U. S.Army / 1954  [1956

Lol A DDA

PR e —— e wrmesrnoprate gk d A X D ddd b A G e o Shop S, P B ot

11, THIS SPACE FOR FBi USE. (See aleo item 29.)
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Y RLE HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED fF.'NE ARMED FORCES UNDER OTHER THAN HONORABLE CON
- (Il answer is *Yes,” give details in jtemn 38.)

r 3yes KIno.

15. EMPLOYMENT, (Lot ALL omn

loyment dates starting with your present em

floymont G:n both monlh) and year for all dates. Show ALL dates

and addresess when unemployed. Give mmo under which employed if dilferent from name now used.
FROM 10 AND S OPERVISOR (Fart ot oY) ) (Whens o o) TYPE OF WORK REASON FOR LEAVING
2/69 date U. S. Postal Service & CCQ Executive
Post Office Department
4/81 date RPMG, Central Regjon Chicago, 1L "
6/79 4/81 TRPMCG, Eastern Region . Philadelphia, PA OH’ "
' 10/75 6/79 \PMG, Emplovee Relations Washington, D.C. \A)?D "
rmm—
6/75 10/75 Chicago, IL (I/(>\ "
_ {Q:> b6
5/74  6/75 Washington, D.C. U) " b7c
SAPMG, E?LR
= Darrell F. Brown .
4/72  5/714 3§ ive Functions Washington, D.C. "
9/7v  4/72 APMG, Planning | Washington, D.C. "
-1 |
2/69 9/7t Executive Assistant to Washington, D.C. n «
Postmaster General ‘ )
. 7/68 2/69 National Audio-Visual Fairfa‘x, VA p()(, Accept new
Association , position
' wfo
11/66 7/68 National School Boards Washington, D.C. " Accept new

Afnp‘.af’-n“ |

»*

.

position

(continued on attachment)

16. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED (FIRED) FROM EMPLOYMENT FOR ANY REASON? (3 YES (@ No.

17. HAVE YOU EVER RESIGNED (QUIT) AFTER BEING INFORMED THAT YOUR EMPLOYER INTENDED TO DISCHARGE (FIRE) YOU FOR ANY REASON? [3JYes EINo.
(If your anewer to 16 or 17 above is’**Yes five details in item 28, Show the name and address of employer, approximate date, and reasons in
oach case. This information should agree with the statetnents made in item I15~EMPLOYMENT.)

18. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED, TAKEN INTO CUSTODY, HELD FOR INVESTIGATION OR QUESTIONING, OR CHARGED BY ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY?

(You may omit: (I) Tratfic violations for which you paid a fine of $30 or less; and (2) anything that happened before your 16th birthday. All other
incidents snust de included, even though they were dismissed or you merely forfeited collateral.) £ m NO.
g BELOW: .
IF ?WR ANSWER le‘YB. GIVE RAX DETARS LAWENE — )
DATE CHARGE PLACE AUTHORITY ACTION TAKEN

T el e

A% e W # E kt » ‘ ER Y

GSGRATURT AND TILE OF AUTHORIZED AGENCY OFFICIAL)
= v) SOVERNMENT PRINTING QFFICE x 1982

—
)

0 = 361-526 (}>

—c-‘wﬁ‘h."w-mma:'t‘f-—'u- Awram @ wet BRI 6 XM oA

ek




. ( 5 ] s 808 opprovol No, S0-R203
K . o 4 J .
Sdara 3 g | CASE SERIAL NO. (CSC vee only) I
oo ,lg!t:a Form 86 CFANNITV IMUFATYIAAYIAL Rava ' ‘ » ]
N ' ‘ x B -
5 - < - [ wew s 555 ‘® g
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19. HAVE YOU EVER HAD A NERVOUS BREAKDOWN OR HAVE YOU EVER HAD MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR A MENTAL CONDITION? Ovyes @no.
CIf your anawer is *'Yeo,”” five details it. iteon 38.)

NNPBVIQSMNTRIS VISITEOD (SINCE 1930). (Exclusive of mili . "
{7 COUNTRY DATE LEFT USA. r\()QATE RETURNED USA.
Jdpan, Korea 9/70 9/70

R mm——

«Ixagy-Germany 9/56 9/57

b3

PURPOSE b7E

USPS representative at
AOPU Conf., Kyoto, Japan.
Fulbright Professor,

vmiverstty-of—Bagtdad:

21, ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN, A MEMBER OF THE COMMUNIST PARTY, US A, OR ANY COMMUNIST OR FASCIST ORGANIZATION? [JYES INO.

v

2. ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF ANY FOREIGN OR DOMESTIC ORGANIZATION, ASSOCIATION MUVEMEN? GPROUP, OR COMBINATION OF
PERSONS WHICH IS TOTAUTARIAN FASCIST. COMMUNIST, OR SUSVERSIVE, OR WHICH HAS ADOPTED OR SHOWS A POLICY OF ADVOCATING OR APPROVING THE
COMMI&!ON OF ACTS OF FORCE CR VIOLENCE TO DENY OTHER PERSONS THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES, OR WHICH SEEKS
TO ALTER THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES 8Y UNCONSTITUTIONAL MEANS? ] YES {RINO,

3

Sh QEN'UYAlgH“%O TO ANtD MADE A"%E?MOF THlS FORM, GIVE ggu
ESIRE RE\;ARD!NG YOUR MEMBERSHIP CR ACTIVITIES, )

“YES ™ STATE E MIES OF AL
28 OR ON A SEPARA
Y EXPLANATION YOU

23. IF YOUR ANSWER TO OUSTION 21 OR 22 ABOVE IS Y
' BINATIONS OF PERSONS AND DATES OF MEMBERSHIP IN ITE
PLETE DETAILS OF YOUR ACTIVITB& THEREIN AND MAKE AN

ADDRESS

PEy Elme ey vt S8 a wEBEAE
1

NAME IN FULL

N/A

FROM

Yo

OFFICE HELD.

religious or political affiliations ) (If none, so state.)

NAME IN FULL ADDRESS TYPE FROM.
American Management New Yor, NY ‘Professional 1980
Association
Intexrnational City Washington, D.C. Professional 1957
Managers Assn. '
Sigma Chi Laramie, WY Social 1950

24 MEMBERSHIP IN OTHER ORGANIZATIONS (List all orfanisations inwhich you are now a member of have been a member, except thoss which show

10 OFFICE HELD
date None
1966 None
1954 None

any othes naones by previous moerriafe.
of death.)

25. PELATIVES. (Parents, spouse, divorced spouee, children, brothers, and aisters, living or dead. Name of s
If pereson is dead. etate “’dead’ after relationship and furnish information for other columns es of ticne

uee should include maiden name and

RELATION NAME IN FULL YRRt ADDRESS CouTAT CHhenane
K Father Fayette Allen Carlin, Sr. 1893 Deceased>> USA USA
other Mercedes Carlin 1905 Deceased > Honduras USA
nee Castellon
rother Fayette Allen Carlin, Jr. 1932.-D&Ceased— USA LISA
bé
b7C
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E R 1 TEeRA Me3he S wesems desdmerun
& .
26s. BE“'ER!'.NCZS. (Name three pouor‘t relatives or eznployers, who are aware of your quabl‘m and fitness.) . -
K «NAME IN FRL HOME ADDRESS BUSINESS ADDRESS f _YEARS KNOWN
N/A M= s
N/A S‘: P) 13 ,
N/A 15
260 TLOSE PERSONAL ASSOCIATES. (Name three persons, such as friends, schoolmates or colleafues, who know you well ) b6
NAME IN FULL HOME ADDRESS BUSINESS ADDRESS u) F _YE.ARS KNOWN b7C
| n/a oy 26
34

6’26

27. TO YOUR KNOWLEDGE, HAVE YOU EVER BEEN THE SUBJECY OF A FULL FIELD OR BACKGROUND PLRSONAL INVTSTIGATION BY ANY AGENCY OF THE
FECERAL GOVERNMENT? (X YES £INO. (7 your answer is **Yes,”” show in item 28. (1) the name of the investifating agoncy (3) the approrimate
date of investifation, and (3) the level of security clearance franted, ifknown) see attachment

28, SPACE FOR CONTINUING ANSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS. (Show itemn numbere to which answers apply. Attach a eseparate aheet if there is not
onough space here.)

Item 8 -- continued

9/54 9/56 U.S.Army Military Dependants
Housing Augsburg/Ulm Germany
9/50 9/54 University of Wyoming (student) Laramie D WY

Prior to 1950, lived with parents in California and Montana.

29. REPORT OF INFORMATION DEVELOPED. (This space reservad for FBI use.) DATE:

PE Uua OP?\-) ,

Before signing this form check back over it to make sure you have answered all Questions fully and correctly.
CERTIFICATION \
I Czariry that the statements made by me on this form are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief, and are made in good faith. “ *
[ 3

False ctatoment on this ferm Segtember 28 12§4 M w
Is punishable by law. (OATD (SIGNATURE=S:gn original and firat carbon <opy)

INFORMATION TO BE FURNISHED BY AGENCY

INSTRUCTIONS TO AGENCY': See Federal Personnel Manual Chapter 736 and FPM Supplement 296-31, Appendin A, for deaails
on when this form is required and how it s used. 1£ this is a request for investigation before appointment, insert “APPL" in the
space for Date of Appointment and show information about the proposed appointment in the other spaces for appointment data.
The original and the first catbon copy should be signed by the applicant or appointee.  Submit the origival and the wnsigned
carbon copy of the form, Standard Form 87 (Fingerprint Chart), and any invesvgative information about the person received on
voucher forms or otherwise, to the United States Civil Service Commission, Bureau of Personnel Investigations, Wasbington, D.C.,
20415, Ifthis is a request for full field security investigation, submit these forms to the attention of the Division of Reimbursable In-
vestigations; if this is a request for preappointment national agency checks, submit these forms to the attention of the Control Section,

RETAIN THE CARBON COPY OF STANDARD FORM $5 (SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT OR APPOINTEE) FOR YOUR FILES

DATE OF APPOINTMENT TYPE OF APPOINTMENT CivIL SERVICE REGULATION NUMBER GR | TITLE OF POSITION AND GRADE OR
OTHER APPOINTMENT AUTHORITY SALARY ,
O excertED
{3 COMPETITIVE. (Incfude indefinite and temn-
porary types of competitive appointments )
DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY OUTY STATION SEND RESULYS OF PREAPPOINTMENT CHECK TO:

Tu:s Is A SzNsiTIvE POSITION

SN 3t PR ed RRTE AR Twe wrwvy
B .

(SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF AWWRIZIW*CY OFFICIAL) -
* YSI} OVERNMENT PRINTING OFTICE 1 1382 O-= 361526 i} ’

I 4 TYE KT BT @SSPSR AR S m e ek B ) ) 2 b

Ay e gy, vy D

M .




3/61

9/58
6/58

9/57
9/56
6/54

9/49

Item 15

10/66

i

3/61
9/58

6/58
9/517
9/56

6/54

s

i
H

- Counties '

National Assoclation of

niversity of Wyoming '

School o
- N/A
City of Laramie (Intern)

ulbright Foundation

U. S. Army (ROTC Summer
Camp -~ Tour of Active
Duty)

=~ N/A

University of Wyoming

’
| -

! ‘

Wf©

10/66 11/66 Public Land Law Review  Washington, D. C. ) Consultant

Washington, D. C. | Executive

4 % H
I

'Laramie,.WY'fIDT\(

U. S. Army, The Engineer Ft. Belvoir, VA{(\L*Student

Laranmie, WY’ti)‘

Baghdad, Traq ‘)(

e

‘Laramie, WY/iS>Y<

Supervisor

Officer
Asslistant
Manager
Professor

Officer

Student

Accept new
position
b6

Accept new P7C
position

To move East

Graduation

Graduation

Return to USA

Discharge

Graduation
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Item 27

National Agency check investigation completed 22 September 1954 by Fifth
U. S. Army, (Dossier No. D5 01 02 68); final "Secret" clearance granted

23 November 1960; validated by HQ XXI, U. S. Army Corps 5 February 1964.
Background .investigation 26 September 1968 USAINTC ~ Top Secret.

Routine employment security clearance completed by Postal Inspection
Service (date unknown).




- SUPPLEMENT TO SF-86 .

1. 'Please furnish the names and addresses of all
corporations, firms or other business enterprises, partnerships,
nonprofit oxganizations, Znéveducational or other institutions
with which you are presently associated or have been associated
during the past five years either as officer, director, trustee,
sole owner, partner or stockholder with controlling interest.

Y

None

A

2. Have you ever been a candidate for Fedexral, State or
local elected office, or a treasurer oxr othexr officer of a
political committee? Were there any complaints lodged with the
Federal Election Commission or state or local election authorities.
against you or your political committee? If so, please explain.

[ . o
a = . 0

Yes = City Council of Laramie, Wyoming, in 1958. . .

oo

3. Do you maintain any residence other than your permanent
residence; e.g.; vacation home? If so, furnish address.

‘ . No.

No
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4. Have you ever been disciplined or cited for a breach of
ethics oxr unprofessional conductk by, or been the subject of a
complaint to, any court, administrative agency, professional
association, disciplinary committee, or other professional group?
If so, please give full details. :

No , .

5. *To your knowledge have your activities or those of any
of your business enterprises, or associates in those enterprises,
ever been the subject of criminal investigation, or a civil
enforcement investigation or proceeding? If so, give full details.

>

No E -

- .
6. Have you ever been a party in any civil court action?

- »

. . Only -in performance of my official wesponsibilities with the
United States Postal Service.
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10/9/84

|of

: office called and provided a

ditional

I_mm.ma.ugn_na Paul Carlin's

Fayette A. Carlin, Jr.

Brother

DOB:
POB:

12/8/32
San Diego, Calif.

She said this should complete
the information re appointees.

—
@- |

10:10

A

Sy,

b6

b7C

bé
b7C
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FD-408 (Rv. 2-17-84)
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AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby authorize any Special Agent or other authorized representative of the Federal Bureau
of Investigation bearing this release, or copy thereof, within one year of its date, to obtain any information
in your files pertaining to my employment, military, credit or educational records including, but not Emited
to, academic, achievement, attendance, athletic, personal history, and discipiinary records; medical
records, and credit records. | hereby direct you to release such information upon request to the bearer,
This release is executed with full knowledge and understanding that the information is for the official use
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. Consent is granted for the Federal Bureau of Investigation to
furnish such information, as is described above, to third parties in the course of fulfilling its official
responsibilities. 1 hereby release you, as the custodian of such records, and any school, college,
university, or other educational institution, hospital, or other repository of medical records, credit bureau,
lending institution, consumer reporting agency, or retall business establishment including its officers,
employees, or related personnel, both individually and coltectively, from any and afl iabiiity for damages of
whatever kind, which may at any time result to me, my heirs, family or associates because of complance
with this authorization and request to release information, or any attempt to comply withit. 1am furnishing
my Social Security Account Number on a voluntary basis with the understanding such is not required by
Federal statute or regulation. 1| have been advised the FBI will utiize this number only to facilitate the
location of employment, military, credit, and educational records concerning me in connection with this
application. Should there be any question as to the validity of this release, you may contact me as

indicated below. = .
Full Name: ' @ML “ W %

(Signature)
Include maiden & any other previously-used name)

Full Name: Paul Nestor Carlin
(Typed or Printed)
(Include maiden & any other previously-used name)
Social Security Account Number: 571-38-6612
Parent or Guardian: N/A
(If required)
Date: September 28, 1984
Current Address: Shoreacres Road

Lake Bluff, Illinois 60044-0083

Telephone Number: 312/886=-2000

|
| Witness:
; (Special Agent)
Federal Bureau of Investigation

FB1/00J3

L e |
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NDICES CHECKS

TO: 0cIS, Rm 3050 TL - 231 _
— .
- [Rm 4166 TL - 232
ELSUR, Rm 4997 TL - 114
'FROM: - SPECIAL INQUIRY, Rm 5161[_

* SUBJECT: &}LL_N Courlun ', spin, BupED: QLG4 .
The Bureau has been regquested to conduct and expedite

investigation of the above-captioned subject, who is being
considered for an unspecified Presidential appointment. The
"indicated unit is recuested to check appropriate indices based
upon available information concerning subject, employment, and
all close relatives. It is recuested that the results of your
checks, whether positive ox- negative, be indicated in the spaces

Py prov:.ced below, and relayed to the 5pec1a1 Incuiry Unit (SPIN),

Rm 5161, via routing sl;p marked "URGENT." ik 3

. “Subject is descrzbeo as follows- ‘
Nare: ‘%iLJ- h’ (k?géjel’ .
DOB:  _H-2R-
POB: .
_SSAN: - - B '
Current residence:

“es Employment: 2¢

" Close Relatives:
Relationshipz Name ; ,' . ) DOB ) Residence

-

Rt SR
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I'd
g INDICES CHECKS Z(ﬁ«‘ i .
© T0: < (OCIS Room 3050 TL 231 D .y

oom 41 T S ? seam ed [D ,&}--—ggbm

ELSUR Room 4997 TL 114 - - P00 DUN ccccwa -y
NCIC Room 7233 TL 243 ’ P Pos
Wanted & CCH Files k- locaea
Attn: “'\_-A@zr”’ ; z:c
FROM: SPECIAL INQUIRY Room 5161 TL 233

. SUBJECT: ﬁouu NL;,_{(V C{b’(m , SPIN, BUDED:_JO-2Z-&/.

The Bureau has been requested to conduct an expedite
investigation of the above-captioned subject, who is being
considered for an unspecified Presidential appointmént. The
indicated unit is requested to check appropriate indices based
upon available information concerning subject, employment, and
all close relatives. It is requested that the results of your
checks, positive or negative, be indicated in the spaces provided
below, and relayed to the Special Inquiry Unit (SPIN), Room 5161,
TL 233, via routing slip marked "Urgent", on or before Buded.

' Subject is described a:

=s omem.ox R - E 1
Result ~ Name: UL (V ‘!‘ /8
DOB: &#.R5 - o
= POB: 7Va M ean 2 -
PR U S = e - - SSAN: -~ m YA = = ; = caes aml - s
s Current residence: [ o S A .
« _ LALKL S[ULSL
Employment: OSIRA Sexrv1Ce
‘ UIWI?W Mg
_ bé
Close Relatives: b7c
Result Relationship .. Ni¥me .- DOB Residence |

Check condneted hy on
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INDICES CBECKS

TO: 0CIS, Rm 3050 TL ~ 231 _
- d;f Rm 4166 TL - 232

ELSUR, Rm 4997 TL - 114

'FROM: * SPECIAL INQUIRY, Rm 53.:33.L1 , |

s SUBJECT: ‘)OJJ,L N - COJ’ A " SPIN,. BUDED: -Q.g;a@ .

‘the Bureau has been reguested to conduct and expedite
investication of the above-captioned subject, who is being
considered for an unspecified Presidential appointment. The
"indicated unit is recuested to check appropriate indices based
upon available information concerning subject, erployment, and
all close relat:.ves. It is recuested that the results of your
checks, whethexr positive or- negatwe, be indicated in the spaces

™ prov;oed below, and relayed to the Spec:.al Incuiry Unit (SPIN),
Rm 5161, via xouting sl:.p marked "URGENT." &

Subject is descr:.bec. as :Eollows-

Result Nare: p QLK " N _
. DOBb: ' A.3Al
' POB: ' “UALYAAS
SSAN: - & .
Curxent xesidence: 1Cye Po
< Employment: 2¢
' Close Relatives:
Result Relaticnship 'Name - .. ) " poB ] Residence
. oTEe - 9% fﬁﬁ

b7E

b6
b7C

v
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'

- TO: " —Reom-iﬂﬁﬁ—¥£—231523
) m_ilﬁ(a Ty 232
L

4 R Room 4997 TL 114 o
= TR = NCIC Room 7233 TL.243 - ] £y ‘

Wam:ed_.ii_.C.CH_Ii.l.lﬁa________I , ‘
Attn:

FROM: SPECIAL INQUIRY Room 5161 TL 233

. SUBJECT: f'(gu Neatty !fﬂ_{!m , SPIN, BUDED:_JO-2Z-&{.

The Bureau has been requested to conduct an expedite
investigation of the above-captioned subject, who is being
considered fior an unspecified Presidential appointmént. The
indicated unit is ‘requested to check appropriate indices based

" + upon available information concerning subject, employment, and
all close relatives. It is requested that the results of your
checks, positive or negative, be indicated in the spaces provided

TL 233, via rOuting slip marked "Urgent", on or before Buded.

P SubJect is descrxbed as follows:
Result T "~ Name: [“0U A/’ LYWy :
. DOB: .3 4)3/ ‘ ¢
POB: San N _ - ' '
P “~SSAN: ml = U o
e Current residence: SAArL A s Lo . - -
{ AL LG ‘m—
e - Employment: OSIRL Serv1Cye
: llfﬂﬁﬁ??ﬁ]lf' s

Close Relatives:

RésSult Relationship ..+ Ni¥me .- } DOB: Residence P

iylﬁll”421*+1111 Eiﬂi{ﬁifl Alhu:‘zlzhl! Eﬂf.

N ' INDICES CHECKS 2 ‘
& @ %gbi;«

below, and relayed to the Special Inquiry Unit (SPIN), Room 5161,

U mother Mzmdzi_cwm_@ﬁiellm) lQ_é _&_a_@zgﬂ_._,__
ot Buede Bllon Caylin o 1932, Atctased

- m——— ——

. Check condnctad by af?)b on )0(?\2[@(}) 7
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INDICES CHECKS ,
TO: 0CIS, Rm 3050 TL - 23} _ .
. !
g [ |mm 4166 TL ~ 232 b7E
 EYCUR, Rm 4997 TL - 114 ;
. . a—— b6
FROM: * SPECIAL INQUIRY, Rm 5161 . b7cC
: SUBJECT: p(w.L N - Corlwi , spix, supED: QALY . :
‘The Bureau has been requesteé to conduct and expedite
investigation of the above-captioned subject,” who is being -
considered for an unspecified Presidential appointment. The
"indicated unit is recuested to check appropriate indices based -
upon available information concerning subject, 'employment, and
all close relatives. It is recuested that the xresults of your y
checks, whethexr positive ox- negati—ve, be indicated in the spaces -
= provided below, and relayed to the Special Incuiry Unit (SPIN),
. Rm 5161, via ~xouting slip marked “"URGENT." i
o ' Subject is des;:?abec aifonoms- ' z
Result o Nare: Q&g [N - -
— . DOB: 5-3| %
ﬁ& POB: _u.nmm&&-—- :
A) : SSAN: - -
/2.—\ Current resadence:
@Pbyment‘ W*@Wd =
' Close Relatives: R B
Result Relaticnship Name ’ " poB " Residence
\" t
e S e |
R
. b6
e b7C
e S 2/b4/7Y

FrT s e —
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INDICES CHECKS ’
i ‘a}a‘l’
TO: " OCIS Room 3050 TL 231

.R Room 4997 TL .1

N oom /255 tL 233
Wanted
Attn:
FROM: SPECIAL INQUIRY Room 5161 TL 233

SUBJECT: ﬂy_g Nestr Crlun , sein, supe:_JO-22-8/.

The Bureau has been requested to conduct an expedite
investigation of the above-captioned subject, who is being
considered for an unspecified Presidential appointmént. The
indicated unit is requested to check appropriate indices based
upon available information concerning subject, employment, and
all close relatives. It is requested that the results of your
checks, positive or negative, be indicated in the spaces provided
below, and relayed to the Special Inquiry Unit (SPIN), Room 5161,
TL 233, via routing slip marked "Urgent", on or before Buded.

Subject is described as folXows:

Name: /0 N Lyun
DOB: :l‘ '\3/
POB: _San DXeao,CA

e U SSANTS B71- 38 - bCIS S~ e

Current -residence: 4423.'!9 S Lol .
LALL OSlULf
- Employment: OSIRL Serx V1 Ce
" (CN0R GO, Tlhnd
(]
Close Relatives:
Résult Relationship .. Nime .- DOB - Residence .

R fodher e

MR -osher

N oy

lln) 1908 _ducrased

/1895 diuased .

-

1932 dseased,. |

b6
b7cC

cCheck condneted by an ﬂ9/3E§@7¥
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ReSult Relationship .. N¥me .

INDmr_és CHECKS

N .
Room 30S0 TL 231.
Room 4166 TL 232-- .
EL 4 c
CIC Room 7233 TL~243 ,
ante s~ 7
Attn:

TO: h

=ETIN .

FROM: SPECIAL INQUIRY Room 5161 TL 233

SUBJECT: [A , SPIN, BUDED: JO-2Z-&/..

The Bureau has been requested to conduct an expedite
investigation of the above-captioned subject, who is being
considered for an unspecified Presidential appointmént. The
indicated unit is requested to check appropriate indices based
upon ‘available information concerning subject, employment, and
all close relatives. It is requested that the results of your.
checks, positive or negative, be indicated in the spaces provided
below, and relayed to the Special Inquiry Unit (SPIN), Room 5161,
TL 233, wvia routing slip marked "Urgent", on or before Buded. .

Subject is described as follows:

Neskey Cavin

-¢3[

Name: J“({Lk

DOB: &.3
POB: A M40 £ - , ]

- SSAN: N71- R -66/3 m— sy e ¢ e

Current residence: Nnare A
AA L

Employment: hstR ! Se

vide

Al

Close Relatives:

L g

Residence

fother _ dayedte Mion Corlin Se. 1895 claciased

1022 . A, d

S’ . 3
SluULf .

(heck condnetred hvy

nn




PAUL N. CARLIN

25. RELATIVES '
Date of Place of
Relation Name in Full Birth Birth
Father Fayette A. Carlin, Sr. 7/20/1893 Ansley, NE b6
Mother Mexrcedes Carlin 7/23/05 Santa Barbara b7C
' (nee Castellon) Honduras
Brother Pavette A, Carxriin., s
26a. REFERENCES
Name in Full , Telephone
(Home)
(Home) p
(Home)
e
26b. CLOSE PERSONAIL ASSOCIATES zg
c
(Home)
(Home)
(Office)
- (Home)
(Office)
NN —— 3 ¢
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‘-‘EDERAL BURIg\U OF INVESTIGATION - 49’
Records/Operations Sections \\9 \
" 19_&}_

425
% Name Searching Unit, 4543, TL# 115

3 Special File Room, 5991, TL¥ 122

DA Forward to Fil
% Attentior ——]6
Return ¢ 3 b7¢C
Supervisor, Room, TL¥, Exteeey,
Type of Search Requested: (Check One)

{J Restricted Search (Active Index -
Restricted Search (Active & |

Sﬁ cial Instructions:
All References

) Criminal S€arch
0 Main eferences Only

3 ExactfName Only (On the

0 Buildgp Variations

) Restr ty of .
e ,LEZA%/_._Z%_&L_L_L_____
Birthdate & Place B-AS_ =3/ , UL DY)
Address . AAKL Bluft, ZTliNno1 s ~Shirepcifd .
[ 7/ 33 'ék_,

Localities ££8rervaL Posrwﬂéf é 2760¢
3

- ‘ Searcher
R#k?_ Date_.ﬁ;_%_"_’_;; Initials ___8}9> KK

Prod.

/7/‘ FILE NUMBER (et ) SERIAL

; /” 2 b7E
=7 —

4 -1,
‘/,V?gz :740602— )6 73’ ' m'7ff

. 7 33 2‘] .30 1‘ \{0 \13 - 6
Nv 60-UESILI . &IX.AQAJ\I 29, :m 3
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~ P T b7E
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%ymo 2892229 9
et mﬁwa\\w”&‘
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TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 1984

. postmaster for the Chicago region,
'$81,800-4year job.' The board is
: Wednesday during ‘the'second day

1 would Yike his ‘sheoessor to be a ca-
| reer employe, as he ‘was. Bolger.

| second postmaster general in his-
| tory to rise through the ranks of the

1 JuL 161385

| mail agency to the top job.

THE WASHINGTON POST ; .

Bbard to Pick
Postal Chlef to

Succeed Bolger

The U.S. Postal Servxoe board of
governdrs is §cheduled to hold 2
closed ‘meeting today' to select a
new postmasten gerneral to succeed
William F. Bolgér, wha retires Dec.
31 t0 join Gray hnd :Co., a Washing-
ton public relatxon irm,

’l‘he sevén-member board has

been sharply divided on the issue,
but those familiar with the board
said yesterday that Paul Carlin,

. e it e
\/ )

now is expected to be named to the
scheduled to announce its choice

of its monthly meeting here.

Other candidates include Tom
Costin, president of the National
Association of Postmasters of the
U.S., and Bo!ger's current deputy,
Jim chh

Carlifi is a career federal employe
and avid Republican who was the
postal service liaison with Congress
during.the Nixon administration, |

Bolger told the Associated Press
yesterday. i: af interview that he

who sexved for seven years, is the

/{f <1

//As'

NOT RRETARDED
133 APR 5 1985

ot g
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*.*CT “LouIS DPIOPITY

PAGF WO . . C6 161B-5982 . UNCLAS

. TAMPA PRTORITY
WFO PPTORITY . . .
. | |
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T

e NESTOR C LIN,,SPFCIAL INOIIQY, BUDFD°‘ 0CTOBER

12, 1994, - I

 INVESTIGATION SHOULD RECEIVE PRIORITY ATTVNTIOM;

:ANW PECEIVING OFFIr ES SHOULD TVLVPHOMIPALLY ADVISE"

_“BIHO OF ANY DEROGATOPY: INFORMATION DFVELOPVD AND

 ,COMFI°M 3Y T?LVTYPE. _ L | _
_rapvrs IS ONE OF quvnAL CANDIDATES BEING COMSIDFRED

FOR POSTMASTER GENER AL OF THE U.S. THF«POGITION FOR

WHICH WE TS BEING ﬂowcxnvprn SHOULD NOT BE SPECIFICALLY

IDENTIFIED OUTSIDE THE BURTA. ”HILV THIS IS NO LONGER A

‘PPEQTDFMTTAL APPOIMTMEMT, T 1S A CABINET LEVEL |

POSTTION,  COMDUCT THE SamME TWESTIGATION AS SET OUT

FOP. PRESIDENTIAL ADPOINTMENTS PEQUIRIHG SENATE POMFTPMATION




DAGF TpDFr ‘ /11’ 4 : 1413 ngq _"  ‘ 1 ;>UM”LAS“'

D”F TO THE UDGV”T MATUDW 0F P,ﬁUFST, IT Iq IMP?PITIVVV

'BUD”D BV WET wITHOUT FAI

G OPTOBFQ j% ISSA .APDOI“T"" SUPK LIFD TFE FOLLOWINP-

xIﬂVOPMATIﬂ“ D"GADHIMC D"‘r’qof\ll\L AND PDOFVSSIONAL DEFERrNCFS'

b6
b7C
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Field File No. _ iff/ (6l B-80)- 14

00 and File No.

Date Reocivad

y/aY¥iwi bl/

From

By

To Be Returned [ Yes

ﬁo ‘
[ Yes

O No

Receipt Given ] Yes

o
Grand Joﬁaﬁ - Disseminate

Only Pursuant to Rules 6(g),
Federal Rules of Criminal
Procedure

Description:

b6 |
b7C
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Aliases exist '
05/07/09 view Full Response UNI040M2
18:11:47 Page 1 of 3
Press desired program function key or Enter.
Name : CARLIN, PAUL, NESTOR
DDN .
o | ' |
: Name No . . . : 1 Rec No : 1
Main/Ref . . : M Race . : U SeX. . . . . :
Case ID . . . : HQ 161-18552
. Character . . : SPI
0ld Case ID . :
Serial . .. :
Document Date : 10/01/1984
Event Date. . :
.;#y DOB . . . . . : 08/25/1931
< POB . . . . . : SAN DIEGO CA
ID Info . . . : SOC 571-38-6612
Locality. . . : FOR IL CA PA VA WY MA
000117 1T +
Fl=Help, F3= EXit,Fd= Prompt F11=NextPg,F12=Cancel,F13=ViewSerial, F14=AddAKA
{ F15=ViewAKA, F21—V1ewCase :
y | 4A0 03,075
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Aliases exist |
05/07/09 . View Full Response UNI040M3
18:11:50 Page 2 of 31

Press desired program function key or Enter.

Name : CARLIN, PAUL, NESTOR

Case ID . : HQ 161-18552

Resub . . :

victim . :

Additional Case ID . . :

Confidential Case ID . :

Area of Expertise . . :

Address : SHOREACRES RD PO BOX 83 LAKE BLUFF
IL

Misc  : US POSTAL SERVICE .

COMMANG + o > vveinreenneennesnnesnnesensesnsesnnesesseesneesnsessseenness
Fl=Help, F3 EX1t,F4=Prompt, F10=PreviousPg, F11=NextPg, F12=Cancel, F13-V1ew5er1a1
4F14—AddAKA  F15=VienAKA, F21=VienCase 030
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FD-263 (Rev. 7-15-75)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘
. &

_NCPOR'NNG OFFICE OFFICE OF ORl’GlN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

PHOENIX BUREAU 10/18/84 10/18/84
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY IYPED BY N

PAUL NESTOR CARLm/ SA wle ,b/ bé

. [CHARACTERUF CTASE b7C

. SPECIAL INQUIRY

REFERENCE: Chicago teletype to Phoenix dated 10/16/84.
- RUC =~
ADMINISTRATIVE:
Phoenix indices and ELSUR negative.
Where appropriate, Privacy Act (e) (3) data was furnished

to persons interviewed. Express promises of confidentiality, both
limited and unlimited, have been noted where granted.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED )} NONE ACQUIT-

: CASE HAS BEENS
“convie JERERORifus. FINES SAVINGS recoveries | TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR {_ives {Tino
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER six MONTHS SE2TENvEs {Ino

APPROVED e enanas T DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW) 1 50 41,/

COPIES MADE: i / ’
Indexeq

-~ Bureau . . b6
@ Phoenix (161B-1654) /ﬁledw).p..,w i7a

FaWa¥

N

Disseminotion Record of Attached Report ;%
Agency s
Request Recd.
Date Fwd. q ’ 4‘{
How Fwd. (4 l
By
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) ' v

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
Report of: sal Office:  PHOENIX - b6
Dote: . October 18, 1984 b7¢C
Field Office File #: PX 161B-1654 Bureay File #:
Title: PAUL NESTOR CARLIN
Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY
Synopsis: Reference Arizona, advised he bé
had known CARLIN since 1948, and recommended him. b7C
- RUC -
DETAILS:
\
This document contains neitber r dations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents

are not to de distributed outside your agency.
U.8.6P0:1975-0-5375-841




PX 161B-1654

JAM:wle
REFERENCE
On October 18, 1984, |
| | Arizona, advised he had known th ee since
1948 when they attended high school together. socialized

with the co and last spoke to him a week prior to this
interview. Efffff]advised the conferee was ethically and morally
above reproach. 'The conferee was an honest public seznanﬁ who
had held important positions with the post office. had

_no knowledge of the conferee using illegal drugs or abusing

alcohol. ad no knowledge of any difficulty in the
conferee's past which would prevent him from being confirmed.

recommended the conferee.

2%

I v

b6
b7C
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(File No.)
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Disposition
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FD-340 (Rev. 12-6-83) »

¢
P
@

Field File No. Plocnie 't 1o R= 154 ~ )%(,17
00 and File No. .
Date Received 10 =2 =~8Y

From A ,
(Name of Contributor)
(Address of Contributor)
I cnd Oiada)
b6
By | b7C
)
To Be Returned {0 Yes Receipt Given 3 Yes
0 No O No
O Yes Grand Jury Material - Disseminate
Only Pursuant to Rules 6(e),
0 No Federal Rules of Criminal

Procedure™

i ;

Z . A
Description: /Z/ Original notes re interview of

Y : ; | _C. c:;)-;s f: L(_)c\ ({(r"
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OCTOBER Ha

UNCLAS

1984

$F1LOTPP AX BA BS CE (G DN MI PH
FM_DIRECTOR FBI

TO FBI WASHINGTON FIELD PRIORITY

‘LLB'

| 7ie lc/Qf:

NOTE:

ALEXANDRIA PRIORITY
BALTINORE PRIORITY
BOSTON PRIORITY
CHARLOTTE PRIORITY
CHICAGO PRIORITY
DENVER PRIORITY
MILUAUKEE PRIORITY
PHILADELPHIA PRIORITY
PITTSBURGH PRIORITY
RICHMOND PRIORITY
SAINT LOUIS PRIORITY
SAN DIEGO PRIORITY
SAN FRANCISCO PRIORITY
SEATTLE PRIORITY

mAE

jﬂk&@ﬁk« FilT {Q}

oA

Lan/ys84 | 506M/6

PRIORITY ’

19559

=

| upps

REQUEST RECEIVED 10/2/84 FROM

THE PRESIDENT.

RETURN TO

ROOM 51bl

R

JIA'L }\4 ,,A,’JWJ “’

£OLL

A

RensEh I

_‘\‘d;

n ‘gﬂ,ul 5

PECSS At T T
- &

RO NOT TiLs (THCUT SO IUNICATIONS STAUP

COUNSFL To
NOT RECORDES™ ]]Z?C
16 mar 29 1935

&I a)




P ..
093A (97~ . DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘

20

18]

168

14

12

10

LS

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
0 ¥ COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

pAGE & CONTINUATION SHEET

_8RAH§TTEG DE_HQ_0LL0 UNCLAS
UNCLAS

ENCLOSURE FOR WASHINGTON FIELD FORMARDED 8SM.

PAUL NESTORdzARLINa SPECIAL INQUIRY. BUDED: 10/18/8Y
| MITHOUT FAIL. {B}

BUREAU HAS BEEN REQUESTED TO CONDUCT EXPEDITE INVESTIGATION
| OF CARLIN FOR PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT. POSITION NOT INDICATED
| BUT REQUIRES SENATE CONFIRMATION.

BORN AUGUST 25, 1933, IN SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA. AND HAS

| _SSAN §71-38-bbl2.

RESIDENCES: SEPTEMBER. 1950. TO SEPTEMBER. 1954, LARAMIE.
|_WYOMINGY SEPTEMBER. 1954. TO SEPTEMBER. 395k, AUGSBURG/ULM.

| GERMANY3: SEPTEMBER. 395k. TO SEPTEMBER. 1957, BAGHDAD. IRAQ:

| SEPTEMBER. 13957. TO MARCH. 39bl. LARAMIE. UYOMING: MARCH. 39b3.
| TO AUGUST. 1962, ALEXANDRIA. VIRGINIAS AUGUST, 39b2. TO MAY.

| 1967, SPRINGFIELD. VIRGINIA: MAYa 19b7. TO AUGUST. 19?9,

| 8235 TOLL HOUSE ROAD. ANNANDALE. VIRGINIA: AUGUST. 3979, TO

| DECEMBER, 1979, THE DORCHESTER. RITTENHOUSE SQUARE. PHILADELPHIA,
|_PENNSYLVANIA: DECEMBER. 1979, TO AUGUST. 3983, 734 CHERRY CIRCLE.
|_WYNNEWOOD, PENNSYLVANIA: AUGUST. 398%. TO THE PRESENT. SHORE-
CRES_ROAD, P. 0. BOX 83, LAKE BLUFF, ILLINOIS.

DO NOT TYPE MESSAGE BELOW THIS LINE

DO NOT TYPE PAST THIS LINE

FB1/00J
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0-93A  (7-19-77) N ‘ DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
* ¥ COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM
pacE 3 CONTINUATION SHEET

2

18

16

14l

12

10

(e}

L

| P SBAGEWTHREE DE_HQ_ 0360 _UNCLAS

EDUCATION: HARVARD UNIVERSITY. CAMBRIDGE. MASSACHUSETTS.

O

| GRADUATE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION. SEPTEMBER. }8bu, TO
| DECEMBER. 19b4. A.M.P. DEGREE: UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING. LARAMIE,
| BYOMING. 3957 TO 1958 AND 1950 TO 1954, M.A. AND B.A. DEGREES.,
| RESPECTIVELYS OCEANSIDE JUNIOR COLLEGE. OCEANSIDE. CALIFORNIA.
MILITARY: U. S. ARMY. 31954 TO 195bL. SERIAL NO. 04027989.
EMPLOYMENT: SEPTEMBER. 195b. TO SEPTEMBER. 1957, FULBRIGHT

| FOUNDATION- {SUPERVISOR}+ BAGHDADs IRAR. PROFESSOR:

| SEPTEMBER. 13957, TO JUNE. 1958, CITY OF LARAMIE {INTERNZ.

{SUPERVISOR}, LARAMIE. WYOMING. ASSISTANT MANAGER:

|_JUNE. 3958, TO SEPTEMBER. 3958, U. S. ARMY. THE ENGINEER SCHOOL.
| FT. BELVOIR. VIRGINIA. STUDENT OFFICER: SEPTEMBER. 1958. TO

{SUPERVISOR},

| MARCH. 39b3. UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING-

|_LARAMIE. BYOMING. SUPERVISOR3: MARCH. 39b3. TO OCTOBER. 19bb,

| NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES, {SUPER-

|_VISORY}. WASHINGTON. D. C.. EXECUTIVE: OCTOBER. 139bba TO NOVEMBER.

|_39LL. PUBLIC LAND LAY REVIEYW COMMISSION, {SUPER-

| VISOR}: WASHINGTON. D. C.. CONSULTANT: NOVEMBER. 29bba. TO JULY.

_19L8, NATIONAL SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION. {SUPER-

VISORY, WASHINGTONs D. C., EXECUTIVES JULY. 19L8. TO FEBRUARY,

DO NOT TYPE MESSAGE BELOW THIS LINE

DO NOT TYPE PAST THIS LINE

bé
b7C

FBI/DC;J
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0-93A  (719-77) - . DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . ~

-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

< v COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM
PAGE 4 CONTINUATION SHEET
FHE xE_HQ_dx0360_UNCLAS

1969, NATIONAL AUDIO-VISUAL ASSOCIATION.

{SUPERVISORY}+ k6
b7C

20_FAIRFAX1 VIRGINIA. EXECUTIVE: FEBRUARY. 139b%. TO SEPTEMBER.
18 39?73, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO POSTMASTER GENERAL,

“ {SUPERVISOR}.: WASHINGTON. D. C.. EXECUTIVE: SEPTEMBER.
‘6_19?51 TO APRIL. 1972. APMG+ PLANNING. AND

BASHINGTON. D. C.. EXECUTIVES APRIL. 3972, TO

1ol MAYs 1974, SAPMG. EXECUTIVE FUNCTIONS. {SUPERVISOR} s
| WASHINGTONa D. C.3 MAYa 1974 TO JUNE. 39?5, SPECIAL ASSISTANT ;
12| TO SAPMG. ESLR. DARRELL F. BROUN {SUPERVISOR}» WASHINGTON. D. c.,é

| JUNE, 3975, TO OCTOBER. 39?5, ACTING RD. ESLR. w |
1ol {SUPERVISOR}, CHICAGO. ILLINOIS: OCTOBER. 39?5, TO JUNE. 39?9, ;
| APMG. EMPLOYEE RELATIONS. AND z
(=]

8_{$UPERVISORS}1 WASHINGTON, D. (.. EXECUTIVES JUNE. 3979, TO

| APRIL, 1983, RPNGa EASTERN REGION, {SUPERVISOR} A

_EHILADEL?HIAa PENNSYLVANIA. EXECUTIVES APRIL. 3983, TO THE

O

| PRESENT. RPHMGa CENTRAL REGION.

4| {SUPERVISORS}, CHICAGO» ILLINOIS. EXECUTIVE3Z FEBRUARY. 39b%. TO
| THE PRESENT. U. S. POSTAL SERVICE AND POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT.
| EXECUTIVE.

N

RELATIVES: FATHER {DECEASED}. FAYETTE ALLEN CARLIN. SR..
DO NOT TYPE MESSAGE BELOW THIS LINE

F8i1/D004




T

0-93A

(7-19-77)

PAGE O

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
CONJMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

CONTINUATION SHEET

WLUIBU UNCLAS

BORN 18933 MOTHER {DECEASED}. MERCEDES CARLIN {NEE: CASTELLON}.
20|_BORN 19055 BROTHER {DECEASED}. FAYETTE ALLEN CARLIN. JR.. BORN

18]_39323 RESIDES
BORN
16l RESIDES
RESIDES
14
| BORN RESIDES WITH APPOINTEE:
12 BORN RESIDES
BORN[ |
10}
BORN RESIDES
8 | BORN RESIDES

61

REFERENCES AND ASSOCIATES: | |

]

b6
b7C

s

Zz

o

pa

XL

=

[

23

b o

-8

w

O

>

[,

—

o)

r4

(o]

o
b6
b7C

DO NOT TYPE MESSAGE BELOW THIS LINE
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0-93A  (7-19-77) - ‘ DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .

20

18

16

14

12

10

O

2.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
X h COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

race b CONTINUATION SHEET

| Jp ABERISTR_DE_HQ_OLLO_UNCLAS
BALTIMORE CHECK DCII.

CINCINNATI CHECK DISCO.

PITTSBURGH CHECK OPM.

SAINT LOUIS CHECK FRC-M.

| WASHINGTON FIELD CHECK WHITE HOUSE. USSS IG'S AND SECURITY
|_AT USPS.

CHICAGO LOCATE AND REVIEYW OPF3 INTERVIEW APPOINTEE FOR

|_COMPLETE DOB'S OF RELATIVES. TRANSMIT THIS INFORMATION TO

|_APPROPRIATE FIELD OFFICES FOR THEIR ARREST CHECKS. CHICAGO BILL

_ALSO OBTAIN FROM APPOINTEE |

|_SET APPROPRIATE LEAD TO CHECK THOSE COURT RECORDS.
X CHICAGO AND WASHINGTON FIELD ARE ALSO INSTRUCTED TO CONTAC
| THE U. S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICES WHEREVER APPOINTEE HAS LIVED OR
|_WORKED AS AN ADULT TO DETERMINE IF ANY INFORMATION INDICATING

| FEDERAL PROSECUTIVE ACTION CONCERNING CARLIN-

|_KNOWLEDGEABLE CONCERNING APPOINTEE ARE INTERVIEWED.
_ . SPIN '

BT

1

CHICAGO+ AS PINCIPAL OFFICES. INSURE A MINIMUM OF 35 PERSON

T

DO NOT TYPE MESSAGE BELOW THIS UNE

S

DO NOT TYPE PAST THIS LINE

bé
b7C

FBI1/00J

|
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0CTOBER 4. 198Y4 !

'FM_DIRECTOR FBI

!

| FBI
;
L1 FBI

Fer
wiFBI
éfBI
01 FBI
For
1. FBI
FBI

_FBI

i

i FBI
i _FBI
LFBI

9

LLFBI
{
i

ALEXANDRIA PRIORITY
BALTIMORE PRIORITY
BOSTON PRIORITY
CHARLOTTE PRIORITY
CHICAGO PRIORITY
DENVER PRIORITY
MILYWAUKEE PRIORITY
PHILADELPHIA PRIORITY
PITTSBURGH PRIORITY
RICHMOND PRIORITY
SAINT LOUIS PRIORITY
SAN DIEGO PRIORITY
SAN FRANCISCO PRIORITY
SEATTLE PRIORITY

BT

i Lonioy S ]~-—*

" UNCLAS

CER SR . J 7 (&r
AE/ALK=TUT _{H
Ao €

e ’;‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
. it .. " . -

ti b

PRIORITY

.. TO FBI WASHINGTON FIELD PRIORITY

AW 0Tl

i | Sz |
yd

RETURN TO

ROOM 51b1

DO NOT FILE WITHCU

1
|
]
!
!

T CQUIUUNICATIONS STAND

Sibl/b | 4228

FRECY

bé
b7C
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0-93A  (7-19.77) . ' DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
4 . COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

pace O CONTINUATION SRHEET

_i;ﬁ}ﬁ#ﬁrﬁo DE_HQ_ 0184 UNCIAS
UNCLAS

18}

14

| SECTION 2 OF 2

PAUL NESTOR CARLIN. SPECIAL INQUIRY. BUDED: 10/38/84. {B}
INVESTIGATION SHOULD RECEIVE PRIORITY ATTENTION AND

| RECEIVING OFFICES SHOULD TELEPHONICALLY ADVISE FBIHQ OF ANY

| DEROGATORY INFORMATION DEVELOPED AND CONFIRM BY TELETYPE.
RECEIVING OFFICES NOTE THAT ALL PERIODS OF APPOINTEE'S LIFE
| MUST BE ACCOUNTED FOR AND IF DURING THE COURSE OF INVESTIGATION
| UNEXPLAINED OR UNACCOUNTED FOR GAPS ARE IDENTIFIED. LEADS SHOULD
| BE DIRECTED TO CHICAGO TO HAVE APPOINTEE CONTACTED AND TO HAVE
_HIS ACTIVITIES DURING SPECIFIC PERIODS IDENTIFIED.-

CARLIN IS ONE OF SEVERAL CANDIDATES BEING CONSIDERED FOR
_POSTHASTER GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES. THE POSITION FOR MHICH
| HE IS BEING CONSIDERED SHOULD NOT BE SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED

| OUTSIDE THE BUREAU. WHILE THIS IS NO LONGER A PRESIDENTIAL
_APPOINTMENT. IT IS A CABINET-LEVEL POSITION. CONDUCT THE SAMNE
_INVESTIGATION AS SET OUT FOR PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENTS REQUIRING
|_SENATE CONFIRMATION. IT IS NOTED COMPLETE DATES OF BIRTH FOR
|_APPOINTEE'S RELATIVES HAVE NOT YET BEEN OBTAINED. RECEIVING

| OFFXCES,_HOLD JN ABEYANCE ARREST NT. 1
DO NOT TYPE MESSAGE BELOW THIS LINE

DO NOT TYPE PAST THIS LINE

F8i1/00J
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0-93A (7-19-77) . . DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ’
. ‘ v COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM
paGE CONTINUATION SHEET

20

181

161

14

12

10

| MET WITHOUT FAIL.
SPIN
BT

| JRALRIYHREE DE_HQ 01AY NINCLAS

COMPLETE DATES OF BIRTH FOR RELATIVES.

SF 8b AND RECORDS RELEASE FOLLOW BY AIRTEL.
DUE TO URGENT NATURE OF REQUEST IT IS IMPERATIVE

BUDED BE

DO NOT TYPE MESSAGE BELOW THIS LINE

DO NOT TYPE PAST THIS LINE

FBI/00J




4-22 (Rev, 7 1-83)
, * FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEQGATION *
J Records/Operations Segtions
i

1078 10 8/

] =

W Namg/Searching Usagh543, TUF 376 o2
ice Unit, 46547TLH 225 S48 O
ecial File Rdom, 5991, TL# 122 6%

It D 4 4

Attention
M Return td

SUPSIVISOr, Room TL#, Ext.

Type of Search Requested: (Check One)
{0 Restricted Search (Active Index - 5 & 20)
{3 Restricted Search (Active & Inactive Index - 5 & 30)
Unrestricted (Active & Inactive Index) ~

Spegial Instructions: (Check One) 8
AN References (Security & Criminal)  ~ 9 \Q,%

3 Security Search

{0 Criminal Search Q;\

{0 Main , References Only
r 0 Exact Name Only (On the Nose)

0 Buildup Variations

{J Restricted to Locality o

Subject LaLzz,_Eg.u_/A/ﬁsm&____

Birthdate & Place .,

Address
Localities 2. ' 2
R#ﬁ;‘_" Date_..\s._c.’.\._..__. ?nig;hlqé
Prod. 1
N FILE NUMBER\’e\‘ SERIAL
7 NS TN b7E
v I
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PAUL NESTOR CARLIN. SPECIAL INQUIRY. BUDED: 10/18/8H ‘WUITH-

MZ  1

REFERENCE BUREAU TELETYPES TO ALL OFFICES DATED 9/7/82.
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OUT FAIL. {B}

ha

ol BUREAU HAS BEEN REQUESTED TO CONDUCT EXPEDITS TNV’STIGATION

OF CARLIN FOR PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT. POSITION NOT INDICATED.
.| ALL OFFICES CHECK INDICES AND ELSUR FILES BASED UPON AVAILARLE

q}NFORHATION CONCERNING APPOINTEE AND ALL CLOSE RELATIVFS.
ALEXANDRIA+ CHICAGO. DENVER. PHILADELPHIA. SAN DIEGO.
M@ND WASHINGTON FIELDs IF UTILIZING MAJOR CASE INFORMATION SYSTEH:
H?R ISIS AND ARE OFFICE OF ORIGIN ON THOSE CASES SHOULD ALSO |
CHECK THOSE DATA BASES. PROMPTLY SUTEL ALL RESULTS {POSITIVE OR.
NEGATIVE} BY TELETYPE SUMMARY AND FOLLOW WITH COPIFS oOF

DOCUMENTS BY AIRTEL. /é/— /g{iﬁ; \j l
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" PORN 18935 MOTHER {DECEASED}. MERCEDES CARLIN {NEE: CASTELLON},

9.77) . DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE '
Do o~ o

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
COMMUNICATION MESSAGE FORM

PAGE e CONTINUATION SHEET

AGEHTHO DE HQ 0171 UNCLAS
ALEXANDRIA. BALTIMORE. BOSTON. CHARLOTTE. CHICAGO. DENVER,

MILYWAUKEE. PITTSBURGH. PHILADELPHIA. RICHMOND. SAN DPIEGO,
~-SEAT'I'LEs SAN FRANCISCO. SAINT LOUIS AND WASHINGTON FIELD SHOULD
NOT RUC UPON COMPLETION OF THE ABOVE RECORD CHECKS AS ADDITIONAL
INVESTIGATION IS FORTHCQHING-

ALEXANDRIA. CHICAGO. DENVER. PRILADEFPHIAa SAN DIEGO AND
WASHINGTON FIELD ARE ALSO INSTRUCTED TO CONTACT THE . S.
ATTORNEY'S OFFICE WHEREVER APPOINTEE HAS LIVED OR WORKED AS AN

_ADULT TO DETERMINE IF ANY INFORMATION INDICATING FEDERAL
PROSECUTIVE ACTION CONCERNING CARLIN.

CARLIN IS CURRENTLY EMPLOYED BY UNITED STATES POSTAL
SERVICE AND POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT: IS DESCRIBED AS BORN
AUGUST 25, 19333 AND HAS SSAN 5?3-38-bbLl2.

RELATIVES: FATHER {DECEASED}. FAYETTE ALLEN CARLIN, SR..

BORN 19053 BROTHER {DECEASED}. FAYETTE ALLEN CARLIN. JR.. BORN

19323 RESIDES| |

BORN

RESIDES

BORNl |RESIDES
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DO NOT TYPE PAST THIS LINE
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Airtel
October 4, 1984

Director, FBI

SACS, Alexandria - Enc. (2)
Baltinore ~ Enc. (2)
Boston - Enc. (2)
.Charlotte - Enc. (2)
Chicago - Enc. (2)
Denver - Enc. (2) y)
Milwaukee - Enc. (2)
,Philadelphia - Enc. (2)
Pittsburgh - Enc. (2)
Richmond - Enc. (2)
Saint Louis - Enc. (2)
San Diego - Enc. (2)
San Francisco - Enc. (2)
Seattle - Enc. (2)

PAUL NESTOR CARLIN V2
SPECIAL INQUIRY :gb
BUDED: 10/18/84 (B)

Rebutel today.

Enclosed are background data and records release received
with request for investigation.
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PAUL NESTO#C%ARLIH,
FAIL.

: ——
REFERE!NCE BUREAU TELETYPE OCTOBER [?TZQM. a

PZCIAL INQUIRY, BUDED:‘! / 8/84

A sl 4

ON OCTOBER 5, 1984, THE GENERAL OFFICE INDICES AND THE ELSUR

INDICES OF THE BOSTON DIVISION WER

WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS RE IDENTIFIABLE INFORMAT ION REGARDING

E SEARCHED BY IA|

AﬁPOIfﬂEE A!D HIS CLOSE RELATIVES BASED ON INFORMATION SET FORTH

It! RETEL.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING .
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PAUL NESTOR CARLIN, SPECIAL INQUIRY
RE BUREAU TELE
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P 9521292 OCT 84 baepection et
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ATT
TYPES DATED OCTOBER 4, 19,3%.3
THE CHARLOTTE OFFICE INDICES WERE SEARCHED BY COMPLAINT

-

AND SECURITY ASSISTANI

SEARCHES MET WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

WILL BE SUBMITTED.
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INDICES WERE SEARCHED BY FILE ASSISTANT[

AND THE ELSURMAND SECURITY

1. ALL.
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'UPON COMPLETION OF ALL INVESTIGATION BY CHARLOTIE, A REPORT
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PALL NESTOR’ ARLIN; SPECIAL INQUIRY; BUDED CTOBER:' 18, ‘1984,
' 2 I } elie
WITHOUT FAIL. ° Caneral by

177 TS
REBUTEL TO ALL FIELD OFFICES, OCTOBER s 15984,

1 Spiak R@cmmﬁ
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L et ol m’
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ANCHORAGE DIVISION GENERAL INDICES, AS CHECKED BY SCA

AN ELSUR INDICES, AS CHECKED BY SAC SECRETARY
NEGATIVE REGARDING APPOINTEE, CLOSE RELATIVES, AND PRESENT

EMPLOYMENT , AS SET FORTH IN REFERENCED BUREAU TELETYPE.,
ET

41552
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TO DIRECTOR F3I ROUTINE i ______
BT | v Panaitd L')/‘S‘/txmnu]a
. .unaLas " 10933 /
" PAUL NESTOR CARLIN, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED: 10/18/84, wITHoUT™
L. 8 o
A77
RE BUREAU TEL TO ALL OFFICES'1874/84.
JACKSON GENERAL INDICES CHECKED BY ELSUR BY

INFORMANT INDICES BY AND ALL
NEGATIVE RE APPOINTEE AND ALL CLOSE RELATIVES. JACKSON DOES
NOT HAVE ISIS.
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PAUL NESTOR CARLIN, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED OCT. 18, 1984, WITH-

WT FAIL. (B) ; /7'7// /ﬁenerﬂ@;anwsmn Room 5155 N~
RE BUREAU TELETYPE, OCT.”4, '1984. ‘ JL233
SEARCH OF COLUMBIA INDICES AND ELSUR FILES REVEAL NO RECORD

REGARDING APPOINTEE OR HIS LISTED RELATIVES. COLUMBIA ELSUR

INDICES SEARCHED OCT. 5, 1984, BY ASSISTANT ELSUR COORDINATOR Re
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PAUL NESTOR CARLIN, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED: 18/18/84, WOF ®)
-
RE BUREAU TELETYPE, ocrosg7/1984.
A REVIEW OF THE CINCINNATI OFFICE GENERAL IMDICES BY
IA ELSUR FILES BY CLERK
AND INFORMANT FILE INDEX BY CONFIDENTIAL CLERK
ON OCTOBER 9, 1984, BASED UPON INFORMAT ION
‘ b6

b7¢C

CONCERNING THE APPOINTEE AND CLOSE RELATIVES FURNISHED IN

REFERENCED TELETYPE, MET ﬁITH NEGATIVE RESULTIS.
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“ PAUL NEST OR"CARLIN, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED : 12/18/84
WITH OUT FAL. (B 7
REBUTELET YPE TO ALL OFFICES, 10/4784,
SAVANNAH OFFICE INDICES AND ELSIR IfDICES ARE NEGATIVE
RE APBOINTEE, RELAT IVES AND BUSINESS ESTAELISRMENT AS LISTED
IN RETELETYPE,
OFF ICE IND ICES SEARCHED BY SPC AND STAFFING b6
/ ASSISTANT 19/4/84.

ELSUR INDICES SEARCHED BY FILE ASSISTANT (TYPIST)
19/5/7 84,
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F¥M PITTSBURGH (161B
TO DIRECTOR ROUT I
BT

l &-Fo SHG b i e
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; i SR I PRy |
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) vy eSSty e
Wpin Room 5155

ARLIN; SPECIAL INQUIRY; BUDED: OCIOBER 18, 1984;

UNCLAS 7
PAUL NESITQR
W ITHOUT FAIL

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL OFFICES, DATED OCTOB/ER Z, 1584.
A REVIEW OF PITTSBURGH INDICES AND ELSUR FILES FAILED TO LOCATE 4

ANY INFORMATION IDENT IF IABLEAWITH THE APPOINTEE OR ANY MEMBERS OF
HIS IMMED IATE FAMILY.
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Fn DIRECTOR FBI |

' T0 FBI BALTIMORE PRIORITY

FBI CHICAGO PRIORITY

\,| FBI CHARLOTTE PRIORITY

 FBI RICHMOND PRIORITY D)

1::|~_BT

~ | uNCLAS _ K
B PIT o D )
el REBUTEL 10/u4s84. PAVL Wy tr-. CALL.

APPOINTEE HAS PROVIDED THE FOLLOWING BIRTHDATES FOR
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b7C

CONDUCT APPROPRIATE ARREST CHECKS FOR INDIVIDUAL IN YOU'

-

 TERRITORY.
2L SPIN
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ADMINISTRATIVE:
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
REPORYING OFFICE QFFICE OF:OﬁlGiN OAYE INVESTIGAYIVE PERIOD
___ PITTSBURGH BUREAU , 10/10/84 10/5/84-10/10/84
TITLE OF CASE REPORY MADE 8Y YYPED BY

/ IA cal
/]f PAUL NESTOR CARLIN CHARACTER OF CASE
(7

SPIN 2
A 7
REFERENCE: ] \jﬂ
Bu téletype to WF, 10/4/

_ . Individuals contacted in this matter were advised of the
provisions of the Privacy Act of 1974, and none recuested confident-

iality,
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED CINONE _ Tacauit-lense was oeen:
convic, | ol Ruakirue FINES SAVINGS recoveries | TALS

PENDING PROSECUTION

PENOING OVER ONE YEAR [TYves [TIno

OVER SIX MONTHS Tives no
APPROVED“M EPACIR APENY DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW _
COPIES MADE: 7&/ g +
2474 | 4 é
@_ Bureau NOT RECORDED .|
- Pittsburgh ( 161B-1730-2598 ) 2 0CT 12 184 § .
———— ! S ‘-‘-'*““"'-‘::i
® e
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations ﬁ
Agency
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Date Fwd.
How Fwd. /],
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: IA Office: PITTSBURGH, PA.

Date: 10/10/84

Field Office File #: 1618B-1730-2598 Bureau File #:

Title: PAUL NESTOR CARLIN

Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis: Office of Personnel Management (OPM) checks negative.
-RUC-

DETAILS:

On October 10, 1984

4L

b6
b7C

’

United States Office of Personnel Management (USOPM), NACI Center,
Boyers, Pennsylvania, advised that his indices contain no record

for captioned individual.

*

This docunient contains neither recocamendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It'is the property of the FBI aad is Yoaned to your agency: it and its contents

are not to be distnbuted outside your agency.

U.8.GP0:1975-0+-575-841
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agrefal Applicant  Spin Roofn 5155

ﬂ) seLas - p TL 233

PAUL NESTOR CARLIN, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED: OCT. 18, 1984, WITHOU
FAIL.™ (B) P

RE BUREAU TEL TO ALL FIELD OFFICES, ocr./%,/{ssa.

BH ELSUR AND GENERAL FILES OF THE FBI, BH DIVISION, CONTAIN HNO
INFO. IDENTIFIABLE WITH THE APPOINTEE OR CLOSE RELATIVES. BH INDICES
ARE NATURALLY POSITIVE RE APPOINTEE'S CURRENT EMPLOYER, U.S. POSTAL
SERVICE. HOWEVER, NO PERTINENT INFO. REGARDING APPOINTEE'S EMPLOYER
CONTAINED IN THE BH FILES, WHICH THE BUREAU IS NOT AWARE OF., THEREFORE

}i ;0 INFO. BEING FORWARDED TO FBIHQ. /é/-( /g55QJ/7

BH ELSUR AND GENERAL INDICES SEARCHED BY IA ‘;jc

NOT REcAS T
oCT. 18, 1984. SPIN ‘u OT RECORDED
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PAUL NESTOR "CARLINs; SPECIAL INQUIRY; BuDED§ 0CT. 18,
WITHOYT FAIL, y \
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RE BUREAU TELETYPE, OCT. 5,/1{84. ff’;g?mpphc

ON OCT. 5, 1984, SCA
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%’Room 51

CHECKED GENERAL

INDICES; ON OCT., 9, 1984, FILE Assxsmml

(HECKED SPECIAL INDICES; AND ON OCT. 9, 1984, ASSISTAN

MORDINATOR

CAPTIONED APPOINTEE, CLOSE RELATIVES AND PRESENT BuglﬁESS

ESTABLISHMENT LISTED IN REFERENCED TELETYPE wITH NEGAT

CHECXED ELSUR INDICES REG}F}DIH

T ELSUR
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PAUL NEST OR CARL IN; SPECIAL INQUIRY; B;D;p/ocrosm 18, 1584
/
RE BUREAU TELET YPE DATED OCTOBER 4, 1584,
GENERAL INDICES AND ELSIWR CHECKS WERE NEGATIVE RE THE

APP OINTEE AND RELAT IVES. REPTRT TO FOLLOW.
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NESTOR CARLIN, AND ALL sCLOSE RELAT IVES, THE GENERAL INDICES OF THE !
LOUISVILLE OFF ICE WERE SEARCHED ON 10/4/84, AND THE ELSUR INDICES
WERE SEARCHED ON 12/9/84, WITH NEGAT IVE RESW.TS.

THE LOUISVILLE GENERAL INDICES WERE SEARCHED BY RECORDS UNIT

CLERK AND THE ELSUR INDICES WERE SEARCHED BY o
SA ﬁ/ /
BT / é/ - / g5§;&
297 ’ Nor e
NNNN ORDED™
MAR 29 1585
; o5

' J , R M




i

*Txun R
i

BAOO12 28420247 AR \yj«\
RR HQ “

\90cisd 0 L8
DE BA ch’R"\L JUREAL

R 21920112 0C¥ 84 OF TNVESTIOATION
F  BALTIMPRE (161-6778) ¢Sa. 9 (®uc)

T0  DIRECFOR, FBI ROUTINE

BT

R.oi o ‘ .
UNCLAS y /%’ Eenerzﬂ/ Wmm 5155
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RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL OFFICES, 0CTOB R 4/, 1984,

ON OCTOBER 4, 1984, SA BRUCE D. ASH CAUSED A SEARCH OF
BALTIMORE INDICES, GENERAL, CONFIDENTIAL AND ELSUR WHICH DISCLOSED
NO INFORMATION COULD BE LOCATED REGARDING THE APPOINTEE OR LISTED
RELATIVES. |
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RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL OFFICES, OCTOBER 44/1984.
WHERE APPROPRIATE, PRIVACY ACT (E) (3) DATA WAS FURNISHED 10
PERSONS INTERVIEWED. EXPRESS PROMISES OF CONFIDENT IALITY, BOTH
LIMITED AND UNL IMITED, HAVE BEEN NOTED WHERE GRANTED.
ON OCTOBER 5, 1984, A REVIEW OF THE GENERAL INDICES BY :sc
APPL ICANT CLERK, AND ELSWR INDICES BY
INFORMANT CLERK, WAS NEGAT IVE CONCERNING APPOINTEE OR HIS LISTED
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CONCERNING APPOINTEE AND CLOSE' RELAT IVES WITH NEGAT IVE

RESULTS.

ADMINISTRATIVE ¢
JACKSONVILLE IND ICES CHECKS CONDUCTED BY IA

AND FA
BT

)l / 759?/%4

g mre—map———

NOT RECORDED
86 paR 29 1938

"
S GEmsnm—




DEGI2 2840046
PP HQ

DE DE ) | o Pl ei?%i
P p10Bo46z OCT 84

Fti DETROJT (161-RC) (C-4)

10 DIRSCTOR, FBI GRIORITY)

S

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL FIELD OFFICES, UATED
OCTOBER 4, 1984.

ON OCTOBER 18, 1984, DETROIT INDICES SEARCHED BY
IA WITH THE FOLLOVING RESULTS:

DETROIT INDICES REVEALED NO RECORD REGARD ING
APPOINTEE, BUT INDICES INDICATE THAI

T‘Xﬁ,w;, - PR |

Dirg222r's £.0" nd

D
9, , ’ .
v UNCLAS E F ;ﬁo D%
PAUL NESTOR-CARLIN, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BU EQ:EZETOBER 18, 1984 .
| 5
WITHOUT FAIL (B). General Applicapt 2/5p1 Reom 51
477

— - 19553

NOT RECORDED
-"y’.’ : Ead
wES —_—

=
™

hb)I?%40N$ ﬂis

b6
b7cC

b6
b7C




~E

PAGE TWO DE 161-RC UNCLAS E F T O

b6
b7C

ON OCTOBER 9, 1984, DETROIT ELSUR CHECKS PERFORMED

BY CLERICAL EMPLOYEE WIRTH REVEALED NO pecrord
ECORD

REGARDING APPOINTEE AND CLOSE RELATIVES. ;jc

' DETROIT INFORMANT INDICES CHECKS PERFORMED ON OCTOBER 9,
1984, BY CLERK REVEALED NO RECORD REGARDING

APPOINTEE AND CLOSE RELATIVES.
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- PAUL NESTOR CARLIN, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED: OCTOBER'18,
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ON OCTOBER 12, 1984, APPOINTEE SUPPLIED THE FOLLOWING

INFORMAT ION REGARDING FAMILY MEMBERS, ‘ gjc
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ADDRESS
DOB ADDRESS
|DOB ADDRESS
boB
ADDRESS

ON -OCTOBER 12, 1984, APPOINTEE ADVISED THAT Hé WOuLD
. NOT BE ABLE TO SUPPLY THE NAMES OF 35 REFERENCES UNTIL
NOON ON MONDAY, OCTOBER 15, 1984.

RECEIVING OFFICES ARE REQUESTéD 10 CO&DUCT APPROPRIATE
CHECKS AT THEIR DIVISION. coor

ADMINISTRATIVE
DUE TO THE INAVAILABILITY OF THE APPOINTEE TO PROVIDE

NAMES OF 35 REFERENCES FOR MONDAY, OCTOBER 15, 1984, CHICAGOI‘

REQUESTS BUDED BE EXTENDED TO OCTOBER 22, 1984.
BT

bé
b7cC




RS
FD-263 (Rev. 7-158&‘»" 1

L0 :
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES®IGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE beRlGlN DATYTE |NVE$T|GA’;|V€ PERIOD
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TITLE OF CASE REPORY MADE BY TYPED BY
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PAUL NESTOR/—QARLIN CHARKCTER OF CASE

SPECIAL INQUIRY
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ADMINISTRATIVE:
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Reportof; IA| Office:  SEATTLE b6
pae;  OCTOBER 12, 1984 b7C
Field Office File #: SE 161B-2222 Bureau File #;

Title: PAUL NESTOR CARLIN

Choracters  SPECIAL INQUIRY
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Synopsis: b7C

| Other record checks negative.

- RUC =%
DETAILS:

This document contains neither recommendations noc conclusions of the FBI, ‘It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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RE APPOINTEE, KIS CLOSE RELATIVES, AJD PRESENT BUSINESS | +
ESTAILISHMENT, AS OF OCTOBER 12, 1984.

HANDLED THIS MATTER.
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, /}/"
RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL FBI OFFICES DATED OCTOBER 4, /sézz.

ANY INDICES NEGATIVE REGARDING APPOINTEE AND ALL CLOSE
RELAT IVES LISTED IN REFTEL.

L

GENERAL INDICES SEARCHED ON OCTOBER 9, 1984 BY MDE
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?#/I FM MILWAUKEE (1618-17

TO DIRECTOR PRICRIT
BT

UNCLAS E F 1.0

PALL FESTOR CARLIN °P£CIAL INQUIRY BUDED ¢
W IT HOUT FAIL. ®) |

REFERENCE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL OFFICES, nmm OCTOBER 4 Zs/.
04 OCTOBER 5, 1984, FILE CLERX|

OCTOBER 18, 1984,

| CHECKED THE ELSUR
INDICES OF THE MILWAUKEE OFFICE AID ON OCTOBER 11, 1584, IA

|CHECKED THE GENERAL IMDICES WITHOUT'LOCATING ANY
INFORMATION IDENTIFIABLE WITH APPOINTEE AND MEMBERS OF
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FM MOBILE (161-1-437
TO DIRECIOR PRI

o1 \/\//
/fr' i . . ’
[ uyeLas )

.~/ PALL NESIOR CARLIN, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED :

we 4 .

THE FOLLOWING INDICES AND COMUPTER LIST OF THETLE‘@ILE
WERE SEARCHED ON APPOINTEE AND ALL OF APPOINTEE'S RELAT IVES WITH
NEGAI IVE RESILTS, AS IND ICATED BELOV;

OFFICE INDICES BY SECLRITY AND COMPLAINT ASSISTANI

ON OCTOBER 4, 1984,
ELSUR INDICES BY FILE ASSISTANT ON OCTOBER 1@,
1984, | : ‘ | i
INFORMANT INDICES BY FILE CLERK ON OCTOBER .18, e
1984,

NAMEZIDENI COMPUTER LIST OF ARCHIVED DATA BASE CASE "OPFOPEN"

 BY FILE ASSISTAN] ON OCTOBER 18, 19€4.
BT s | |

|}

el

, . | , . NOT RECORDED )
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FM PHOENIX (161B-16543 KROE

TO DIRECTOR ROUTINE

UNCLAS ‘ : : }
PAUL NESTOR"CARLIN; SPECIAL INQUIRY; BUDED: 10/ WwITHOUT

Genm: Xpd

CFAIL ®) L Mmaam.‘iﬁi

RE BUREAU TEL 10 ALL OFFICES DATED ﬁ/ 784,
ON 18/12/84 THE OFFICE AND ELSUR INDICES OF THE PHOENIX

OFFICE WERE SEARCHED BY AND igc

AND NO RECORDS WERE LOCATED ON THE APPLICANT AND

APPLICANT *S RELATIVES.

BT

]

Jhl- /7:555“7/{7@L

NOT RECORDED ~ °
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70: DIRE oa, FBI (PRIORITV by o |
b i inanan |
FBI, ALEXANMDRIA  (PRIORITV / L
BT, . 5-0 General Appiie: bin Ropm 5155
UNCLAS m . | | - TL233

PAUL NZSTOR CARLIN, SPIN, BUDED: 10/18/84 WITHOUT FAIL.
RE BUREAU TELETYPE ‘1'0 WFO, ET AL, | /;:K.)
EMPLOYMENT LISTED BY APPOINTEE ON P, 2 OF SF-86 AS -

NAT IO NAL S(;HOOIT BOARDS ASSOCIATION, WASHINGTON, D,C,, HAS

MOVED TO VIRGINIA,

NEW TELEPHONE (783) 838-6722

LEADS, ALEXANDRIA DIVISION, WILL CONDUCT APPROPRIATE é/
EMPLOYMENT INVESTIGATION RE'NATIONAL SCHOOL BOARDS
WFO DIVISION., INVESTIGATION CONTINUES.

ASSOCIATION,
BT

2832
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/7552 b

1
'.m‘-\R 29 1885

A




«

MM BBT 285 174K ‘ ~

St il

PP HQ T

| = & ;f-;ud‘.‘ LHP s
DE MM Thle™ -

‘ P 15 174€ OCYT 84 [Sucrgd 17 51

R MIAMI (161B-2493)4C-4) . eEpiRAL BUREAL § Lejor |
OF TNVESTICATICN W

TO DIRECTOR PRIQKITY o etcens

BT .

UNCL AS ) A .D
PAUL NESTOR CARLIN, SPECIAL INQUIRY, B(D«B% OB

WITHOUT FAIL (B). egﬁwmwr ¥3fin Room 5155
RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO MIAMI , DATED OCTOBER 1 84,
ON OCTOBER 11, 1984, THE FOLLOWING MIAMI OFFICE RECORDS WERE
CHECKED WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS REGARDING APPLICANT AN ALL CLOSE
RELATIVES

ELSUR INDICES WERE CHECKED BY CLERK o

GENERAL OFFICE INDICES WERE CHECKED AND A REFERENCE WAS FOUND

ON A

MIAMI WILL FORWARD DOCUMENT VIA AIRTEL.
INVESTIGATION CONTINUING.
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NOT RECORDED
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> j Rec, Mgl:l.
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/%LNCLAS
5 @ \
“7°  PAUL NEST GR CABL IN; SPECIAL INQUIRY; BUDED (Z}ﬂ

CT OEER 18, 1984, WITHOUT FAIL (B).
RE BUTEL DATED OCT OEER 4, 158/4. Reneral oy
BASED ON INFORMAT ION FURNISHED IN REFERENCED TL233

BUTEL, CHICAGO 'S GENERAL INDICES, ELSIR INDICES,

CONF IDENTIAL INDICES AND ISIS INDICES DISCL OSED

NO IDENTIFIAELE INFORMAT ION ONAPPLICANT (R CLOSE

t% Spin Rogm 5155

RELATIVES OF APPLICANT.
GENERAL INDICES WAS SEARCHED BY CLERK | be_
ELSUR ‘INDICES WAS SEARCHED BY CLERK
CONF IDENT IAL INDICES WAS SEARCHED BY

cLERK[ ’ ISIS INDICES WAS SEARCHED BY /g/g\{g L@

@ i
NOT RECORDED
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TO DIRECTOR ROUT INE

BT ’ 9‘ | E'E:E:&——
wess (] M e
PAWL NESTOR CARLIN; SPIN, BUDED: 18/18/84 WOF @) Gefiora) 4o A7,

RE BUTEL TO ALL OFFICES, il ILagg WV

ON 10/11/84, THE HOUSTON DIVISION GENERAL INDICES WERE CHECKED =~ '
BY INVEST IGATIVE ASST. | | THE CONFIDENT IAL FILES
WERE REVIEVED BY AND THE ELSUR FILES WERE CHECKED BY
ASST . ELSUR COORD INATOR AND FOUND TO CONTAIN NO

»  INFORMAT ION IDENT IFIABLE WITH THE APPOINTEE, PAUL NESTOR ,CARLIN,

HIS CLOSE RELATIVES, OR HIS PRESENT BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT . o
BT
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PAUL NESTOR CARLINj; SPECIAL INQUIRY; BUDED ¢
WITHOUT FAIL @B)

2D

REFERENCE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL OFFICES DATED OCTOBER 5/%{984.

ON OCIOBER 12, 1984, IA AND CLERK

APPOINTEE AND RELATIVES.

Exc. 20-Adz,

Ceoe. A0av.
Cocc. AD-LES
Asst Do
A, Servs.
Com tav.
Kest.
hrzpection
k2

foratery 1

4 tegat oo,
0L, o2 Cong.
&Py Mg
Sec. Mgnl.
Tech. Servs.
Tesiming
Telephonz i,

Director’s Sec’y

‘an}’?wfcant &

ﬂf*ﬁm 9155

OCTOBER 18, 1984,

RESPECTIVELY, REVIEWED INDICES AND ELSUR FILES REGARDING

THERE WAS NOTHING IN THE FILES IDENTIFIABLE WITH APPOINTEE

AND RELATIVES.

CLEVELAND ISIS DATA BASE CHECKED WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.
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FD-263 (Rev. 7-15-75) ‘ . ;xp%
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 7
4 BOSTON ) BUREAU " 10/16/ 84 10/15-16/84
TITLE OF CASE REPORY MADE BY TYPED BY
PAUL NESTOR'CARLIN I Bg
o

CHARACTER UF CASE - b7C
' ¥

SPECIAL INQUIRY

e /
REFERENCE: Burean airtel, 10 4/44. //3
&

) ACCOMPLISHMERTS CLAIMED =) NONE
convie | BREY

Y ACQUIT-fcase HAs sEEN:
IVERSIONITUG. FINES SAVINGS

recoveries | TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [[Ives [TIno
PENDING PROSECUTION

y OVER SIX MONTHS Cves Ono
N

APPROVED é]kmlé/’ﬁc;‘;;::"' __DONOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MAD ¢ r—"7"- L
/L) 4 —

(&4
2, B ureau NOT REco s
—~ Boston (161B-6650) RDEL
3 OCT »v 1584

NED

A i S_E_”mm

00 P
. ) Dissemination Recorrdiof Attached Rep;n Notations spe
Agency Ziyies
Request Recd. 7
-Dalc Fwd,
How F ,

‘By//m
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) ‘ ‘
' UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
.S. }
'Copy to:
Report of: YA Office:  phston, Massachusetts ' be
Date:  October 16, 1984 | . bIC
Field Office File #: 161B-6650 b Bureowu File #:
Tule:  PAUL NESTOR CARLIN ‘
Character; SPECTAL INQUIRY
Synopsis:  Credit and arrest check on applicant conducted, with negative results.
-RUC- '
Details: ‘ : ]
On October 15, 1984, Credit Bureau Services, beé
, 6 St. James Avenue, Boston, MaSSachusetts, advised their files contained B0

no record concerning PAUL NESTOR CARLIN.

On October 16, 1984, Records Section,
Canbridge, Massachusetts.Police Department, advised their files
contained no criminal record concerning ‘applicant, date of birth
August 25, 1931.

‘This document contains neither recommendations noc conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is foaned to your agency; it'and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your ageacy. '

‘ ) ) U.S.6P0;1975-0-575-841
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FD-263 (Rev,7-15-75) . ‘
« PFEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
RERORTING OFFICE T Terricear omiGin [OATE | INVESTIGATIVE mEmiGR
SAN DIEGO BUREAU 10/16/84 10/9/84 - 10/15/84
TITLE OF CASE T T T T [ Revont wAne oY IVEED BV
‘ ‘ I3 bbb
b7C

PAUL NESTOR CARLIN CHARAGTEROF CASE e

SPECIAL INQUIRY

- PEEEER G i = i VNPT T P Y PO, - -~ - /l{.l_d

REFERENCE: , R /’jj 7
] Bureau airtel to San Diego Q,apzd Octobex 4, 1984; Bureau

teletypes to San Diego aa/cegg()ctober 4 984; San Diego teletype to

Buxeau dated October 10,/'1984; Bureau teletype to San Diego dated,
october 1¥ /.1984 and Bureau teletype to San Diego dated Oct /1‘2.

1984.

ADMINISTRATIVE:

All persons contacted were advised of the prov,xsz,ons of the

néegative result.

Privacy Act, confidentiality. &Applicant's name ‘
and names of ere searched through indices with @“ b6
’ b7cC

convre, | BRRRYSRIFUT]  rnes SAVINGS RECOV«ERI;S _TALS

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED @Noue  JAcQUIT-loxse virs sece

PENUING PROSECUTION

PENDING OVER ONE'VEAR [Jves [Tino

 DVERIIX MONTHS tjws.s L‘_:]No
APPROVED }/ /jljﬂu el o 0 NOT wane lN,SPACES sELow 1~
e Cea s S -—--'— " oy Srmalingiie A SSesrer it tS3 - o ey ——aF i
COPIES MADE) / c ' [ .
o / /R”‘, o] v;:r‘?“l
7P~ Bureau _ ( T S |
1l - San Diego (161B~1721) -..i‘a'—f"’“;.. ToRnEe . ‘ .
* 3 . ) Ft st
™ @ r 3 ‘}f,‘; “984
N 0‘&' 16 ot~ v’:
v:) ) - ,.*.-‘r,:‘”:-}: i - =
¥ =
] ] Di-g_g_eéipcil—qn»Recor_a_zof‘ Ancélleﬂ: Fiep_orf — -‘ o No-taviéni T R s
-Agéncy o S ] - -
RequestRecd| | o
Da:c Fwd. i b ~
How B4 1 ka1 0 n 36 RE ‘ _ L
e \ 30 ] "
P AN : Socveing

@ gt ' = N :'A* BE ) N eﬂ-een-z*s;i;sm l“é'
. COVER PAGE s"i‘




ED-204 (Rev.3-3-59)
»-
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Copy to:

Report of;
Date:

Field Office File #:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

IA | Offic: San Diego b6
October 16, 1984 b7cC
SD 161B-1721 . Bureau File #:

PAUL NESTOR CARLIN

SPECIAL INQUIRY

b6

Education verified Applicant and

have no criminal Tecord in San Diego. P7¢

No attempt made to check credit record. Birth of
applicant verified. Check with United States Attorney's
Office negative.

= RUC
DETAILS:

Arrest:

. ~9, 1984, Investigative Assistant
(1n)) caused a check to be made at the b6
SAN DIEGO SHER S DEPARTMENT and the SAN DIEGO b7C

POLICE DEPARTMENT on applicant, PAUL NESTOR CARLIN,
date of hirth., Anangt 28, 193] .

[WIth negative

ACoUllLDS.
Credit:

TRANS UNION CREDIT INFORMATION COMPANY,
San Diego, California, advised that they do not
maintain .inactive recoxrds which are seven years old.
Therefore, no attempt was made to check credit
records regarding applicant.

“This docuroent contains néither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. Itis the property of the FBI and is loaned 10 your agency: it and jts contents
are not Yo be distributed outside ‘your agency.

¥, S,6P0:1975-0+-575-841




SD 161B~1721 g

Agency Check:

A check with lon October 10, 1984,
United States Attorney's Office (USA), on applicant, PAUL NESTOR
CARLIN, date of birth August 25, 1931, was negative concerning

Federal prosecutive action. 2
.Education:
On October 15, 1984, at MIRA

COSTA COLLEGE, Oceanside, California, was contacted. Applicant's
attendance at OCEANSIDE JUNIOR COLLEGE from 1949 to 1950 was

verified. OCEANSIDE JUNIOR COLLEGE'S name has been changed to

MIRA COSTA COLLEGE. ;

| OCEANSIDE HIGH
SCHOOL, Oceanside, California, was contacted on Octobex 12, 1984,
and attendance of applicant was ‘verified from the years 1947

to 1949, at which time a high school diploma was awarded.

- Attendance of applicant at ST. AUGUSTINE HIGH SCHOOL,
San Diego, California, : to 1947 was verified
on October 1%, 1984, by Registrar.

IA caused school records to be chetked.

‘Birth:

' On October 5, 1984, the records of the San Diego County

* Burean of Vital Statistics were caused to be searched by

IA Certificate of birth, register number 1553,
stated that PAUL NESTER CARLIN was born to FAYETTE ALLEN CARLIN

and MERCEDES CASTELLON CARLIN on August 25, 1931, .at MERCY HOSPITAL,
San Diego, California.

H
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P 16 20007 OC//;A Vsucred 2 1 jﬁﬂ~ et
!" i::::i- - 2 '
FM ALEXANDRIA (161B-18399Y (P) JFELiEeSighTION s
Lezel Coon. |
T0 DIRECTOR PRIORITY 0L, of Cong.
&pPutiic Alts___|
ST. LOUIS PRIORITY Py
BT ﬁ:l yeeh San.
UNCLAS /f7 \ D)< . Johone ke
PAUL NESTOR CARLIN; SPECIAL INQUIRY; BUDED: OCTOBE

General Applicast¥Sain Room 5155

WITHOUT FAIL
1‘/ L233
RE BUTEL TO WFO, ET AL, DATED OCTO R 4, 1984,
ALEXANDRIA IS UNABLE TO VERIFY APPOINTEE'S EMPLOYMENT WITH
THE UNITED STATES ARMY, THE ENGINEER SCHOOL, FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINI

AS A STUDENT OFFICER FROM JUNE, 1958, TO SEPTEMBER, 1958. o

THE ENGINEERING SCHOOL, FORT BELVOIR, WAS INTERVIEWED ON OCTOBER 15,
1984, AND SHE ADVISED THAT THERE WOULD NOT BE ANY RECORDS AVAILABLE
AT FORT BELVOIR FOR THE TINME PERIOD IN QUESTION. [ |FURTHER
ADVISED THAT ALL MILITARY PERSONNEL RECORDS FOR THE ENG INEERING

SCHOOL AND FOR THE REST OF THE BASE ARE MAINTAINED O/WW
[ No R Cu\:r:j

16 YAR 29 1885 ’
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PAGE TWO AX 161B-10399 UNCLAS
LIMITED NUMBER OF YEARS AND THEN FORHARDED‘TO THE FEDERAL RECORDS

CENTER, (5. LOUIS, MISSOURI.

ACADEMIC RECORDS

DEPARTMENT, FORT BELVOIR ENGINEERING SCHOOL, ADVISED ON OCTOBER 15,
1984, THAT ACADEMIC RECORDS ARE MAINTAINED AT HER OFFICE FOR THE
THREE MOST RECENT FISCAL YEARS. ADVISED THAT THE RECORDS
ARE SENT FROM HER OFFICE TO THE RECORDS HOLDING OFFICE AT FORT
BELVOIR FOR AN ADDITIONAL ONE OR TWO YEAR PERIOD PRIOR TO BEING
SENT TO ST, LOUIS.[ _ |ALSO ADVISED THAT, REGARDLESS OF THE
APPOINTEE*S DUTIES AT FORT BELVOIR IN 1958, SINCE THE APPOINTEE IS
NO LONGER IN THE MILITARY, HIS MILITARY RECORD WOULD BE AT

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI. |

FOR INFORMATION OF ST. LOUIS, APPOINTEE WAS BORN ON AUGUST 25,
1931, IN SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER:
571-38-6612. THE APPOINTEE STATED THAT HE WAS IN THE UNITED
STATES ARMY FROM 1954, TO 1956, AND HIS SERIAL NUMBER WAS
042275985. APPOINTEE ALSO STATED THAT FROM JUNE, 1958, TO SEPTEMBER,
1958, HE WAS A STUDENT OFFICER WITH THE UNITED STATES ARMY AT THE |
ENGINEER SCHOOL, FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA.

LEADS:

bé
b7C




PAGE THREE AX 161B-19399 UNCLAS

ST. LOUIS AT ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI: ST. LOUIS IS REQUESIED TO
CONDUCT AN INVESTIGATION AT THE FEDERAL RECORDS CENTER, MILITARY
BRANCK (FIC-M), LOCATED AT 9708 PAGE BOULEVARD, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI.
THE APPOINTEE'S DATE OF BIRTH IS AUGUST 25, 1931, IN SAN DIEGO,
CALIFORNIA, SOCIAL SECURITY ACCOUNT NUMBER: 571-38-6612, MILITARY
SERVICE WAS WITH THE UNITED STATES ARMY FROM 1954 TO 1956, SERIAL
NUMBER £4827985, AND FROM JUNE, 1558, TO SEPTEMBER, 1558, FORT
BELVOIR, VIRGINIA, UNITED STATES ARMY STUDENT OFFICER. ST. LOUIS
IS ALSO REQUESTED, BECAUSE OF THE APPARENT DISCREPANCY IN THE
APPOINTEE °S DATES OF MILITARY SERVICE AND THE FACT THAT THE
APPOINTEE WAS AT FORT BELVOIR IN 1558, AFTER BEING DISCHARGED
FROM THE MILITARY IN 1556, TO CONDUCT A CHECK OF THE FEDERAL
RECORDS CENTER, CIVILIAN BRANCH (FIC-C), 111 WINNEBAGO, ST. LOUIS,
MISSOURI, IN AN ATTEMPT TO VERIFY THE APPOINTEE'S EMPLOYMENT AS A
STUDENT OFFICER AT FORT BELVOIR.
BT
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?&263 (Rev. 7-15-75) . ’()\U’Jb ' ~? P
e FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ’
Reporting Office |Office of Origin  IDate Tinvestigative Period

RICHMOND _ _ _ _______ IBuRERY_____________l10/16/84__110/4-12/84 __ __ - 0 ___
TITLE OF CAS TReport made by TTyped By:
PAUL NESTORZCARLIN %SA ‘rmm b6
@ CRARRGTER OF GRRE B7C

|SPECIAL INQUIRY

|

| ;

|

| ------------------- W . G AR NS REE

"""""""""""""""""""""""""" A

REFERENCES: Bureau airtel to Alexandria dated 10/4/84.5 -
Chicago teletype to Bureau dated 10/12/84. 67

-RUC-

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Where appropriate, Privacy Act (e) (3) data was furnished
to persons interviewed. Express promises of confidentiality, bot
limited and unlimited, have been noted where granted.

lpending over one vear I"""lIves 1”%"INo
IPending Prosecution

s made:

@uréau
“Richmond (161B-R-1887)

Over Six Months

NOT RECORDED

I"""lves I”x_INo

Do not write in spaces below

23 OCT 19 1984
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-=59)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy To:

Report of: SA| | Office: Richmond, Virginia
Date: October 16, 1984

Field Office File $#: 161B-R-1887 Bureau File #:

Title: PAUL NESTOR CARLIN

Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY

| | DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
S, Richmond, virginia, reveals speeding violation for PAUL

NESTOR CARLIN on September 1, 1978, of which he was subsequently
convicted on September 11, 1978.

-RUC-

DETAILS:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency:; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your
agency.

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7cC




RH 161B-R-1887

On October 12, 1984, | Operator's
License Section, DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES (DMV), Richmond,
Virginia, advised I that the DMV files of

his department reveal PAUL NESTOR CARLIN, born August 25, 1931,

was charged on September 1, 1978, with "speeding," of which he
was subsequently convicted on September 11, 19 i S.
MAGISTRATE'S COURT for the State of Virginia. dvised his’
files failed to disclose any additional information regarding
CARLIN.

2%
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b7C




FD-263 (Rev, 7-15-75) ' 'b\\ﬂ &‘

.»‘ . Aiﬁ F
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
»REPOR‘“NG OFFICE " ] ‘O;'FICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
PHILADELPHIA BUREAU 10/16/84 10/9/84-10/12/84
TITLE OF CASE REPORY MADE 8Y TYPED BY
o , | ) b6
PAUL NESTOR CARLIN éh\RACTERQFCASE A N3P~ bc

SPECIAL INQUIRY

REFERENCE %
)
Bureau teletypes dated, fg/;/;4 and Phxladelph a teletype

dated, 1 )10/84.

=P

ADMINISTRATIVE

Where appropriate, Privacy Act (e) (3) data was furnished
to persons interviewed. Express promises of confidentiality, bot
limited and unlimited, have been noted where granted.

- LEAD
PHILADELPHIA
AT WYNNEWOOD, PA

Arrest check on appointee.

' ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED () NONE ACQUIT-lerse mins oens
convic BN EReonFUS. FINES SAVINGS ~ mecoveries | TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [JYEs [Jno
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER $1X MON THS LCves (Ono

APPROVED M j 0% ///4:;,2‘;3‘;;::“’ DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

copies MADA: ¢ lybb U/ A / {5 A ;; 5; E
- - —
® - Bureau /é/ L" v 4
2 - Philadelphia (161-4213) (SQ11) NoTRECoReESY

{2 GCT 19 1384
& ==
o

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Nototions

P - e
Agcncy ) ) ] $‘Qw

- Request Recd.
Date EM*
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FD-204 (Rev, 3-3-59)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
Report of: sal | Office: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA
Date; OCTOBER 16, 1984 b6
b7C
Field Office File #: 161-4213 (SQ11) * Bureav File #;
Title: PAUL, NESTOR CARLIN
Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY -
Sy, is: Emnlavments varified and favorable | J
b7D
T Neighborhood veritied and
favorable. Credit check revealed all trades are in either a

positive or non-evaluated status, with no xecord of 1itigation or
derogato:y information in file. .Axxest checks wexe megative.

A review of files (both pending and closed) at the U.S. Attorney's
Office disclosed no winformation indicating any federal prosecutive
action regarding the appointee. “

-p-

Details: Investigation at Montgomexry County conducted by i
Sa) and at Phthi_exﬂsuwﬁ be
[ Credit check conducted by I arxest BIG
check A

-_+he Philadelphia Police Department conducted by IA
Pennsylvania State Police check (CLEAN)

conducted by |-and ‘
at ‘the U.S. Attorney's Office conducted by IA '

H

“This document contains heither recommendations nor conclusioas of the FBI. It is the propecty of the FBI and is locned to your sgency: it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.
U.S.GPO:1975-0-575-841
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PH 161-4213 (SQl1) ® v
CAT:ra 1

'~ EMPLOYMENT

REGIONAL POSTMASTER GENERAL ) £
Eastern Region : .
1845 Walnut Street « %

9th Floor : t
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania ’

On October 12, 1984, | bs
Public and Employee:Communications, advised that he worked closely b7C
with the appointee when appointee was Regional Postmaster General
working out of Philadelphia. At that time, appointee was responsible
for 93,000 people who worked under him. Appointee lived in the
DORCHESTER until he moved to Wynnewood, Pennsylvania. Appointee
did very well. He was a.fine man and’ an excellent manager. Appointee

displayed hiah moral fiber and ah excellent ability to motivate
workers. stated that he worked with appointee and his wife
several times setting up social functions. These were for : 'IONAL

POSTAL FORUM and several BEastern Regional Postal Forums.
stated that appointee's wife is a fine lady who makes an excellent
rxepresentative of the U.S. Government. Both she and appointee have
outstanding character, reputation, lovalty and associates. Neither
use illegal drugs or abuse alcohol. [f;f:z:::bescribea appointee

as a workaholic. Appointee is the hardest working man he knows.
Appointee is a foxmer track star but all of Fis_sgnyersa:fon centerxs
around wo intee's former supervisor, is now
retired. highly recommended the appointee for the position
of Postmaster General.

On October 12, 1984, b6
'EJ advised thLE‘EﬁﬁSiﬁEéé‘§'§§f§6ﬁﬁ§1‘f§1§€?‘h§‘ b7C

maintained in wWashington, D.C. He stated that he worked under the
appoxntee the whole time appointee was Regional Postmaster General
in Philadelphia. He only had personal contact with appointee on

a weekly basis. He described appointee as a solid citizen who knew
his job and worked hard at it. Appointee also was well known at
the Post Office Headquarters in Washington and was excellent at
looking after the best interests of the Post Office. His character,
reputat;on, loyalty and associates were of the highest ordexr. His
wife is also a congenial i person. Neither use illegal
drugs or abuse alcohol. highly recommended appointee and
stated that he would do wWell as Postmaster General of the United
States.

~ On October 12, 1984,]| | b6
advised that she was| [the entire time he was b7cC

.-12"
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. :
Postmaster General of the Eastern Region in Phxladelphla, Pennsylvania.
She stated that he lived at ‘the ,DORCHESTER on ‘the Bighth Floor forx

the first six to ten months he was in Philadelphia and ‘then moved

to Wynnewood, Pennsy;vanla. 'She 'stated,'that appointee was a true
pleasure to work with.. He is a dynamic individual who is very people
oriented and an excellent motivator. :Appointee travelled frequently

in his posxtxon.w He was gone from Philadelphia more than 100 days

per year. Appointee enjoyed tinkering with computers and loved

the classics. However, he was a workaholic who lived and breathed

‘the UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE and did not have many outside interests.
He met his wife in college at the UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING. She is

a fine, outgoxng, go-getter who is an outstandxng lady. She was
interested in xeal estate while she was in the Philadelphia area

and has since gone into a,career in real estate. Appointee's four

sons were well raised and are a credit to him and his wife. Appointee,
his wife and their family all have outstanding character, reputation,

loyalty and associates. None use 111ega% %if:s or abuse alcohol.

Appointee is vexy careful of his image. stated that appointee b6
would make an outstanding Postmaster Genera ecause he is an excellent b7C
motivator and outstanding at dealing with politicians. She highly
recommended him.
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10/15/84

Date of transcription

PR T-l was interviewed concerning suitability of PAUL
NESTER CARLIN to become United States Postmaster General. PH T-1
requested that PH T-1°'S identity be kept confidential from CARLIN.

b7D
Philadalphis
\nvestigation on. OS2 2/84 . Philadelphia, Pennsylvaala = 1.3.4213 (5011)
24 ra 10/12/34 be
by 2 Date dictated . 1370

. Xbis document containg neither recommendations nor conclusions of the 81, It is the property of the F81 and is toaned 20 yOur.agencys:;% » -

it and jts contents are not to be distributed outside your agency, i s dae R . Lo
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NEIGHBORHOOD

Vicinity of
734 Cherry Circle
Wynnewood, Pennsylvania

On October 11, 198M,|

advised that she remembers the appointee quite well. She stated
'ghatlthe appointee was the first individual to move into Cherry
Circle.
moved .in on the block.
individual who was pleasant, giving, and sincere. She never
questioned his character, assoclates, reputation, and loyalty.
never knew him to abuse alcohol or use dangerous narcotics. She

recommended him highly for a position of trust with the UNITED STATES

GOVERNMENT.

Tt was not until he was ready to move that other individuals
She remembers the appointee as an outstanding

She

On October 11, 1984,

advised that she did not know The appolntée.” She sald she was noE‘I

living onh Cherry Circle at the time the appointee resided there.

On October 11, 1984

advised that he knew the appointee. He met him a couple of time
while he lived in his neighborhood. He has nothing but good thi
to say about the appointee, and never questioned his character,

assoclates, reputation, and loyalty. He recommended him highly

a ‘position of trust with the UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT.

s
ngs

for

On October 11, 1984,

advised she remembers the appointee quite well.
ful neighbor. She knew of no derogatory Ainformation concerning
appointee.
into the neighborhoced.
dangerous narcotics. She wecommended him highly for a position
trust with the UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT.

tle was a wonder-

the

He moved from the neighborhood shortly after she moved
She never knew him to abuse alcohol or use

of
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NEIGHBORHOOD

The DORCHESTER
Rittenhouse Square
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

On October 12, 1984,|
advised the DORCHESTER is now a condominium.

She stated for this

reason she has no records concerning appointee's residence there.

She advised that the only way she could verify the appointee's residence

would be if she had his apartment numbexr so that she could talk

to his former neighbors.

On October 12, 1984,|

|for the past

ten years, advised that he did

not xecall appointee.

On October 12, 1984

| advised that

he did not recall appointee.

For verification of

see Jinterview of

ppointee's residence at the DORCHESTER,
under employment.
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CREDIT

on October 10, 1984 |

Credit Bureau Associates, 817 Carpenter

Street, Camden, NJ,.which credit burean also covers the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, advised that her agency's computerized files
contain a credit profile on one PAUL NESTOR CARLIN, Social Security
Account Number (SSAN) 571-38-6612. | stated that all

of CARLIN'S trades are in either a positive or non-evaluated

status, and that there is no record of litigation or derxogatory
information relative to his credit line.

‘ARREST

On October 10, 1984,| | criminal
Records Division, Philadelphia Police Department, advised he does
not have a record for the appointee.

PENNSYLVANIA 'STATE POLICE

On October 9, 1984, a check of the Commonwealth Law
Enforcement Assistance Network (CLEAN) revealed no Pennsylvania
State Police (PSP) recoxrd for the appointee.

U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
U.S. COURTHOUSE

601 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA '

On October 12, 1984,| | Recoras
Section, advised a review of his files, both pending and
closed, disclosed no information indicating any federal
prosecutive action (civil or criminal) regarding appointee,
PAUL NESTOR CARLIN.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORYING OFFICE QFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
MOBILE | BurEAU | 10/16/84 10/4/84 to 10/10/84
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
PAUL NESTOR CARLIN IA , sim 23 .
g ™ {CHARATCTER OF CASE
é: ‘ SPECIAL INQUIRY
L9,

REFERENCE: Bureau teletype to all Offices, October 4, 19
Mobile teletype to Bureau, October 12, 1984 0//v

RUC -
ADMINISTRATIVE:

Where appropriate, Privacy Act (e) (3) data was furnished
to persons interviewed. Express promises of confidentiality,
limited and unlimited, have been noted where granted.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED CONONE  JXcquit-lease sons oeeme
convic, | BREUSkiFue. FINES SAVINGS recoveries | TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [Jyes [(INo
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS Cves [3no

oy ./ / Z =
y? SPECIAL AGENY
APPROVED ,&/7%9/ <ciaC ot | DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW -
COPIES MADE; / é / % A gé\/
& i /
(2 - Bureau / / </ N

‘ﬁ@ 2 00720 8B ]
o P ,

;’“W

. PR
~_ Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations W
Agcncy ,
Requcsl Rccd
patc Fwd, 2T\
How l-:)(d' /
sy / /[ulbs.

7l a*

/7\}/‘4"/ 1985 COVER PAGE FBI/00J




FD-204 (Rev, 3-3-59) ‘ PN ‘ -

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE »
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
Report of: 1A | | Office: Mobile 23
. Date: October 16, 1984 c
Field Office File #: 161=1-437 Bureav File #:
Title: PAUL NESTOR CARLIN
Character: 3 - :
Special Inquiry
Synopsis:
Indices search and Elsur chéck, based upon available information,
negative regarding appointee and appointee's close relatives.
- RUC -
DETAILS:
On October 4, 1984, Mobile Office genér' indic
were searched by Security and Complaint Assistant
on appointee and appointee's close relatives with negative
results. :
: < a3 . b6
On October 10, 1984, Elsur indices and name/ident b7C
computer list of archive data base case "OPFOPEN" were seaxched
by File Assistan with negative results, regarding

appointee and appointee's close relatives.

On Qctoher 30 1984 informant indices were searched
by File Clerk regarding appointee and appointee's
close relatives with negative results.

This document contains neither recocamendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency. 1 *

+ ¥, 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE ;1070 O » 406-840 ‘
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REPORYING OFFICE

7

NP B
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

OFFICE OF ORIGIN OATYE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
. MILWAUKEE BUREAU 10/16/84 10/15/84
TITLE OF CASE q’) REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
\4)/) PAUL NESTOR LARLIN SA plr
CHARACTER OF CASE
SPIN
= 94
REFERENCES: Bureau airtel, fm”¥/84. and Bureau teletype 12872/84//
Milwaukee teletype, 10/11/84)77%
ADMINISTRATIVE:
Milwaukee indices negative regarding appointee and his
reference. . ¥
| Where appropriate, Privacy Act (e) (3) data was furnished
| to persons interviewed. Express promises of confidentiality,
| both limited and unlimited, have been noted where ted.
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED () NONE ACQUIT-lexoc sens oeen:
_convie B TRGORITuG) FINES SAVINGS mecoveries | TALS ’
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [[Jves [Ino
. PENDING PROSECUTION
i 1/'1) »ovaa SIX MONTHS (;:}vs:s {no
APPROVED R esneE DO NOT WRIJE IN SPACES BELOW o
COPLES MAD J ! 7 j /
(e 1A 7T B2 T
Milwaukee (1618 1746) ~ 7
NOT RECORDED
16
cc® o
Dissemination Record of Anoeh.ed Rep‘onr Notations
Agency i
Request Recd.
Datc Fwd, LM 4
V’ 7
How Fvﬁ'?/ w
24 A*.
- COVER PAGE £81/00J
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DETAILS:

This docusient contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is Joaned to your agency; it and its contents

’ | ® -
D-204 (Rev, 3-3-59) ‘

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
Report of:  SA| Office:  MILWAUKEE
Date: October.16, 1984
Field Office File # MI 161B-1746 Bureau File #:
Title: PAUL NESTOR CARLIN
Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY
Synopsis: One reference of appointee was inter&iewed at|
Wisconsin. This reference is a retired _
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE, Central Region,
inoi appointee since 1969, and
when appointee serxved as
an Acting Regional Director, Employee and Labor Relations,
U. S. POSTAL SERVICE, Chicago, Illinois. .All comments made
by reference concerning appointee were favorable, and
reference especially indicated he was impressed with
appointee's high integrity.
-RUC-
REFERENCE
4,

isconsin, furnished the

following information:

retired from his position as

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE, Central Region,
Chicago, Illinois, during October, 1976. | had been hired
on May 1, 1969, as a business consultant for the UNITED STATES
POST OFFICE for the purpose of assisting in the reorganization
of that Department into the UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

|has known appointee since 1969 when appointee
was hired by the U. S. POST OFFICE. acquaintance with
appointee is based on their mutual business interests in-
volving the UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE and ha
little outside social contact with. appointee. ince]
has retired, he occasionally receives contacts from appointee

are pot to be distributed outside your agency. 1

v, S, COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE ;1970 O« 406-840
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MI 161B-1746

and they retain a mutual friendship. [ has met appointee's

wife and is acquainted with their four sons. He believes

appointee enjoys a good reputation and is a man concerned about

the welfare of his family.T:::::]believea appointee does not

drink alcoholic beverages because[:;::]could not recall any occasion

in which he observed appointee drinking alcoholic beverages, even

whe himself, was with appointee and was drinking alcoholic

beverages. [::::]has no knowledge of appointee's use of any illegal

drugs or narcotics. During his conversations with appointee,
learned that appointee had evidently come from a family whose

parents were poor because appointee had talked > working odd

jobs in order to put himself through college. ibelieved

that the two most important things in appointee's life were his

job and his family. is not aware of any outside interests

which appointee has.

Appointee had been hired by the UNITED STATES POST OFFICE
shortly before |had been hired. Appointee had been hired for
the specific purpose of guiding the Postal Reform Act, which
established the UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE, through Congress.
Appointee was a key aide of the Postmaster General, who handled
liaison duties with Congress. Whereas as a' field man,
appointee was a headquarters staff man. Appointee received a
great deal of credit for getting the Postal Reform Act passed
because o is effective working relationship with Congressional
leaders. E:fif]was especially impressed with appointee's high
integrity. During the period in which the foundation for the
UNITED STATES POST SERVICE was being laid, appointee was the

individual to who and the other Regional Postmasters General

looked for their guidelines.

During 1975, an unexpected vacancy occurred in the
position of Regional Director, Employee and Labor Relations, UNITED
STAT] TAL SERVICE, Central Region, Chicago, Illinois. At that
timej iwas the Regional Postmaster General in that Region and
made a specific reEuest of the Postmaster General that appointee

£il11l the vacancy. argued the reason he wanted appointee was
because it would benefit both the UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

and appointee because the appointee had no previous field experience.
During a period of approximately five months during 1975, appointee
served as the Acting Regional Director, Employee and Labor Relations,

Central Region, in Chicago, Illinois. Appointee served in this
position until the vacancy could be permanently filled.

During that five month period, lwas impressed with
appointee's ability in the job he performed. recalled that
when the topic of finances for public relations was discussed,

b6
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MI 161B-1746

appointee was very insistent that only people be hired who could
do a good job and also be productive. Unlike some individuals
in high government positions who seem to show little concern for
spending public funds, appointee demonstrated his concern that
only necessary funds be expended.

As Acting Regional Director, Employee and Labor Relations,
appointee had a staff of approximately 75 people who worked in
‘two different divisions, Labor Relations and Employee Relations.
Appointee was responsible for handling contacts with unions, com-
plaints, and working with hearing officers within the Central Region.
He was also responsible for the training, education and welfare
of the UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE employees within that Region.
Appointee, for example, fostered programs to aid employees involved
with alcoholism. He also worked in setting up pay.scales and
obtaining satisfactory working conditions .for the employees. |
was very satisfied with appointee's work. Appointee is an
enthusiastic individual, a good motivator, and has the ability
to get along with the people with whom he comes in contact and
with whom he works.

has no reason to qu i appointee's patriotism.
Appointee’™s outstanding gquali i opinion is his high

Antegrity. As an example, cited an instance during which
appointee was working as liaison in the Congressional field, and
one Congressman, in particular, was attempting to .influence a
specific appointment to which appointee forcefully reminded the
Congressman that he did not care whether the Congressman had a
lot of clout or not, but that the best man for the job would be
chosen.

[::::]also mentioned that none of the appointee's family
members, to his knowledge, were employed with the UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE. mentioned ‘thi ause he was aware that
this can create a problem becaus successor had created
some difficulties for himself when he tried to place a relative
in a position with the UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.
recommended appointee for the position of high trust with the
United States Government.

3*
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70 DIRECTOR PRIORITY 2 ‘ .
o | D |
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I UNCLAS , aeneral Appiica fi Room
ﬂ.ﬁf’ ,};) , 1L233
i PAUL NESTOR CARLIN; SPECIAL INQUIRY; BUDED: OCTOBER 18, 1984,

VITHOUT FAIL ny

RE BUTEL TO AX, ET AL, OCTOBER 4,)?;éZ[ | |
1A CAUSED A SEARCH TO BE MADE OF THE Pl
FILES OF THE U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA,
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA, AND WAS ADVISED ON OCTOBER 15, 1984, THAT
NO RECORD WAS LOCATED REGARDING PAUL NESTOR CARLIN.

ON OCTOBER 15, 1984,

CAUSED A SEARCH TO BE bé
b7C

MADE OF ALEXANDRIA CONFIDENTIAL INDICES AND ELSUR INDICES, AND THEY
REVEALED NO RECORD ON THE APPOINTEE OR ANY OTHER PERTINENT

INDIVIDUAL . )b / f 5577 55

CAUSED A SEARCH TO BE MADE OF oo

ON OCTOBER 12, 1984,

ALEXANDRIA GENERAL INDICES, AND REVEALED NO RECORD ON THE APPOINTE

§ o T .
.
* Fih
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PAGE TWO AX 161B-18399 UNCLAS

OR ANY OTHER PERTINENT INDIVIDUAL.

ON OCTOBER 15, 1984,

OF ALEXANDRIA ISIS AND IT REVEALED NO RECORD ON THE APPOINTEE OR ANY

OTHER PERTINENT INDIVIDUAL.

LEADS;

ALEXANDRIA AT ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA:
ADDITIONAL INFORVMATION.
BT

CAUSED A SEARCH TO BE MADE

REPORT WILL FOLLOW WITH

wn
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PALL NESTOR CARLIN; SPI ®); BUDED ¢ ocroasx 18, 19 Z
REFERE NCE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL FIELD OFFICES DATED 0CTOBER/

4, 1584, .
,NO REFERENCE WAS, FOUND RSGARDING APPOINTEE AND LISTED CLOSE
RELATIVES. THE FOLLOWING MINNEAPOLIS DIVISION INDICES WERE :

CHECKED ON OCTOBER : 15, 1984, BY THE IN)ICA‘!'ED MINNEAPOLIS EMPLOYEES'
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PAUL' NESTOR CARLIN, SPIN, BUDED: FAILL.
RE BIREAU TELETYPE TO ALL FBI OFFICES, OCT. 4, 1984,
ON OCT. 12, 1984, A SEARCH OF SPRINGFIELD GENERAL INDICES;
AND ELSIR INDICES REGARDING APPOINTEE AND CLOSE RELATG&&&[A‘QNQ/&
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GENERAL INDICES SEARCH CONDUCTED BY .
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, eneral Mfiiéant & Spin Room 5150
PALL NESTOR CARLIN; SPECIAL INQUIRY; BUDED : lg/IS/S TL233
" RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL OFFICES, DATED !@/4/84.
NO RECORD OR IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION LOCATED REGARDING

APPOINTEE AND ALL CLOSE RELATIVES, AS LISTED ON REFERENCED

TELETYPE, IN DALLAS OFFICE IIDICES AND ELSUR FILES.
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TO DIRECTOR PRAORITY A e oy
BT

WNCLAS N B ot /@

PAUL NEST OR‘CARL IN; SPIN; BUDED OCTOBER 18, 1984, //-*'

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL FIELD OFFICES DATED OCTOBER 4,
1584, ' '

ON OCTOEER 12, 1984, NEW CORLEANS IMDICES AND ELSUR RECORDS

WERE SEARCHED RE APPOINTEE AND CLOSE RELATIVES WITH NEGATIVE oo
RESWTS. INDICES SEARCHED BY CLERK ELSUR

SEARCHED BY CLERK REVIEWED BY IA

B

i 50451

NOT RECORDED
1 MAR 29 1985

’ ! -_-_——-:.

. %M




SA0Q233 2981735Z
RR HQ
DE SA

R 1617352 0OCT 8

Ft1 SAN ANTON (16 IB=12020-424) ﬁggg;)

T 0 DIRECTOR’ ROUT INE
BT
% UKCLAS E F T 0
f -

PAWL NESTOR' CARLIN, SPIN, BUDED‘

/ { TL233
REBUTEL TO ALL FBI OFF ICES DATED OCTOBER 4, 1984,
SAN ANTONIO GENERAL INDICES, AS CHECKED BY FILE CLERK

NEGAT IVE REGARD ING APPOINTEE AND ALL CLOSE

RELAT IES,

ELSUR AND INFORMANT INDICES, AS CHECKED BY FILE CLERK
NEGATIVE REGARDING APPOINTEE AND ALL CLOSE

RELAT IVES.

* INVEST IGAT IVE SUPPORT INFORMAT ION SYSTEM (ISIS), AS
CHECKED BY FILE CLERK

APPOINTEE AND ALL CLOSE RELATIVES.
WOODMUR (MAJOR' CASE 21> INDICES, AS CHECKED BY FILE CLERK

5 Al

15158
OCTOBER 18, 193%4m! Apnh@pm Room 9193

Exec. AD-Admy
Eacc. RO-lav.
Crec. RO-UES
Asst. Dirx

A, Seevs. o]
Coma. v o

20 S —

bhogection

i

MY “‘;*‘Wlw__—-—

b ol Cong.
3N Alls. ]
Vet Mgl

Treming

i' LR R 7 E—— |

Toch, S2rvSe et

Telephone ROk

Director’s Sec’y i

m-:IGA“VE —— / {55:7/))@

NEGAT IVE REGARDING APPOINTEE AND ALL CLOSE

RELAT IVES,
BT

i

fo‘“’? cc Dﬁ%

{NOT RECORDED "
a6 AR 29 1085

-

D B Smeass £

0,

44444444;444;----------iilllll‘

b6
b7C

b6 -
b7¢C

b7C




\
LROBOT 29622492

7

RR HQ 4
DE LR
R 162052Z LCT 84

7 BT

REGL'YED
TELETYPE JNIT

| b Uer 84\!?2'\,5 l

FEOFRRAL RUREAL
OF INVESTICATION

FM LITTLE ROCK (161-8-464)
TO DIRECTOR ROUT.INE

PA‘U!J. NESTOR CARLIN, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED:
¥ ITHOUT FAIL. (B)

QCT/O E

!8, 984,

{B}é Appi7é & Sain Reom 5155
L'233 pf}’
84,

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL OFFICES, DATED OCTOBER 4, 19
THE LITTLE ROCK GENERAL AND ELSUR INDICES WERE NEGAT IVE

'SCA

REGARD ING APPOINTEE AND CLOSE RELAT IVES, AS SEARCHED BY

L AND AEC

" BT

—

/’f’”/ J@N 5/ 185"

ne
®

i

; 40

RESPECT IVEL

Ju-{ {552«/10]

e o

NOT RECORDED
16 AR 29 1985

—r

—— —————
¥

Q{,«\!

b6
b7C




&

Eaoc. 2O-Admn, 4

{roe, 8D-1ny, \

- . o, 8D-LES___ \

ALt T !

IPOGOBT 29002397 {eemoos__ |

¥ j‘ﬁ,ﬁ 'ﬂv—_‘ .,“

PP|Ha e i

; E " .»w.on_____w J]

DE IP ! BN :g

‘u.k rolary ! L

P 1602392 OCT 84 ;w T B
' ; €40 Cong.

FM| INDIANAPOLIS uﬂa-nsns-um@ { man_g

'ro’ DIRECTOR , ROOM $164 (PRIORIT o K

I ' -

/ umiz.as /7

PAUL NESTOR CARLIN, SPIN, BUDED: OCT. 18, 1984, WI g@; )

? ? ’ MM ‘ nd Htw {ﬂ)\ﬂg‘./ "

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL FIELD OFFICES, 0CT.Tu%i#54 0 .

| oN ocT. 5, 1984, SECURITY PATROL CLERK, .”

IN)IANAPOLIS DIVISION, SEARCHED OFFICE INDICES AND ADVISED NO
IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION AVAILASLE.

| oN ocT. 9, 1984, FILE ASSISTANT, INDIANAPOLIS
le ISION, SEARCHED CONFIDENTIAL INDICES AND ADVISED NO IDENTI ABLE}Z ég'

INFORMATION AVAILBLE. ";‘i*/ 55

\

ON OCT. 11, 1984, Ismr-‘x-‘me ASSISTANT,

’ N)IANAPOLIS DIVISION, SEARCHED ELSUR FILES AND ADVISED NO NOT RECoR S

- IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION AVAIL/BLE. ! © R 20 109 |
0 T
1

by U

i i s e i - e e




B

{

PAGE TWO IP 161B-1615-340 UNCLAS
ADYINISTRATIVE:

{ AL PERSONS CONTACTED WERE ADVISED OF THE PROVISIONS OF THE
PRIVACY ACT AND THOSE REQUESTING 'CONFIDENTIALITY HAVE BEEN SO
NOTED . |

BT

B P LT PN




o
&

i i

[E" W TN
('m. A'I [ 1] .

O, 20113

Asst. Bur
Afm. Sonys.
S, bov,

bert,

0C 0886 290045 12 @ \% Qoitd ‘%5 \%‘

L I ssate AR

IE OC ,

P 15191¢Z OCT 84

Fit GKLAHOMA CITY (161B-1234-27)/(R<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>